

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 1 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	01.02	PLC Sydney	(Pelin Ozen)	7	3:43.96	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	PLC Sydney	(Sailor Reid)	5	3:52.67	8.71 +8.71
3	01.03	PLC Sydney	(Scarlett Sinclair)	3	4:34.24	41.57 +50.28

Race 2 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.01	PLC Sydney 3	(Sophia Lowe) (PR3)	5	5:22.17	0.00 +0.00

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	02.03	Loreto Normanhurst 1	Clara Bradford, Constance Whittaker	4	2:03.96 (1) 2:03.96	4:08.34 2:04.38	0.00 +0.00
2	02.04	Loreto Normanhurst 2	Annie Sheppard, Charlotte Hordern-Smith	2	2:06.79 (2) 2:06.79	4:17.50 2:10.71	9.16 +9.16
3	02.10	PLC Sydney 2	Lara Sangster, Anna Prokhorov	3	2:09.90 (3) 2:09.90	4:22.14 2:12.24	4.64 +13.80
4	02.09	PLC Sydney 1	Lilley Burrows, Maja Burnet	5	2:12.07 (4) 2:12.07	4:28.98 2:16.91	6.84 +20.64
5	02.13	Redlands 1	Miranda Tahuil-Gonzalez*, Despina Corneli	8	2:13.03 (5) 2:13.03	4:34.08 2:21.05	5.10 +25.74
6	02.15	Sydney Girls 1	Meryl Gao, Larissa Lu	6	2:18.45 (6) 2:18.45	4:37.00 2:18.55	2.92 +28.66
7	02.01	Ascham	Isabelle Razavi, Emily Zhu	9	2:31.88 (7) 2:31.88	5:17.94 2:46.06	40.94 +69.60
8	02.02	Loreto Kirribilli	Eloise Mikkonen, Francesca Fleming	7	2:33.64 (8) 2:33.64	5:49.11 3:15.47	31.17 +100.7

*substitute

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Loreto Normanhurst 3	Isabella Lander, Camilla Ogilvie	2	2:09.33 (1) 2:09.33	4:18.38 2:09.05	0.00 +0.00
2	02.08	North Sydney Girls	Lilian Yan, Isobel Varthakavi	3	2:10.68 (2) 2:10.68	4:23.37 2:12.69	4.99 +4.99
3	02.16	Sydney Girls 2	Molly Chen, Eva Li	4	2:11.44 (3) 2:11.44	4:25.87 2:14.43	2.50 +7.49
4	02.07	Loreto Normanhurst 5	Sienna Smith, Harriet Portelli	9	2:17.48 (4) 2:17.48	4:36.14 2:18.66	10.27 +17.76
5	02.06	Loreto Normanhurst 4	Kate Dean, Sarah Kneeshaw	7	2:18.96 (5) 2:18.96	4:38.37 2:19.41	2.23 +19.99
6	02.11	PLC Sydney 3	Asta Ewing, Mpho (Grace) Clausing	6	2:40.87 (7) 2:40.87	5:20.46 2:39.59	42.09 +62.08
7	02.12	PLC Sydney 4	Eleanor Short, Zara Rutherford	8	2:37.33 (6) 2:37.33	5:34.84 2:57.51	14.38 +76.46
8	02.14	Redlands 2	Fiona Russell, Aven Briscoe	5	2:51.27 (8) 2:51.27	6:16.31 3:25.04	41.47 +117.9

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.09 Redlands 1 Pearl Brown	7	2:07.52 (1) 2:07.52	4:22.39 2:14.87	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Camilla Lampe	9	2:20.03 (3) 2:20.03	4:42.64 2:22.61	20.25	+20.25
3	03.10 Redlands 2 Sammy (Samantha) Halliday	3	2:19.96 (2) 2:19.96	4:42.91 2:22.95	0.27	+20.52
4	03.05 PLC Sydney 1 Mila Stewart	6	2:25.53 (5) 2:25.53	4:50.69 2:25.16	7.78	+28.30
5	03.04 MLC School Alannah Ng	4	2:29.70 (7) 2:29.70	4:56.19 2:26.49	5.50	+33.80
6	03.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Tiffany Morley	5	2:27.83 (6) 2:27.83	4:56.54 2:28.71	0.35	+34.15
7	03.14 Sydney Girls 1 Cindy Shi	8	2:25.13 (4) 2:25.13	4:59.83 2:34.70	3.29	+37.44
8	03.15 Sydney Girls 2 Vivian Gao	1	2:33.18 (8) 2:33.18	5:12.79 2:39.61	12.96	+50.40
9	03.06 PLC Sydney 2 Annabelle Cameron	2	2:50.67 (9) 2:50.67	5:33.91 2:43.24	21.12	+71.52

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.11 Redlands 3 Annalise Beatty	4	2:17.17 (1) 2:17.17	4:35.66 2:18.49	0.00	+0.00
2	03.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Niamh McGowan	5	2:24.23 (2) 2:24.23	4:54.08 2:29.85	18.42	+18.42
3	03.17 Sydney Girls 4 Claire Wang	8	2:28.34 (4) 2:28.34	4:59.82 2:31.48	5.74	+24.16
4	03.07 PLC Sydney 3 Vanessa Feltis	3	2:26.75 (3) 2:26.75	5:06.50 2:39.75	6.68	+30.84
5	03.19 Canberra Girls Grammar Annie McBryde	7	2:29.66 (5) 2:29.66	5:15.59 2:45.93	9.09	+39.93
6	03.16 Sydney Girls 3 Lina Kwon	2	2:36.03 (6) 2:36.03	5:21.76 2:45.73	6.17	+46.10
7	03.08 PLC Sydney 4 Amy Dou	6	2:37.50 (7) 2:37.50	5:23.66 2:46.16	1.90	+48.00
8	03.18 Redlands 4 Imogen Bush	1	2:41.88 (8) 2:41.88	5:45.48 3:03.60	21.82	+69.82
	03.13 Redlands 5 Miranda Tahuil-Gonzalez	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Z.Tran,K.Owen,C.Griffin,L.Biddington,c:L.Wildman	5	1:49.33 (1) 1:49.33	3:39.97 1:50.64	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 V.Dixon,R.Messara,A.Lee,X.Psychogios,c:S.Bates	4	1:51.67 (2) 1:51.67	3:45.87 1:54.20	5.90	+5.90
3	04.06 PLC Sydney A.Lane,I.Graves,S.Moore,Z.Leeshaa,c:T.Kinlyside	8	1:55.08 (4) 1:55.08	3:49.80 1:54.72	3.93	+9.83
4	04.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 S.Bornstein,A.Haire,R.Mullins,A.Edwards,c:C.Fagan	6	1:56.91 (5) 1:56.91	3:50.16 1:53.25	0.36	+10.19
5	04.08 Queenwood P.Roles,J.Ramsay,C.Grimmond,A.Lyne,c:J.Yardley	3	1:54.32 (3) 1:54.32	3:51.41 1:57.09	1.25	+11.44
6	04.05 MLC School M.Bentley-Lampe,L.Stoddard,E.Ravens,M.McBrien*,c:M.Hudson	7	2:00.63 (6) 2:00.63	4:09.26 2:08.63	17.85	+29.29

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.07 Pymble Ladies' M.Gaden,C.McLaughlin,M.Landgrebe,C.Wyatt,c:E.Wang	8	1:47.09 (1) 1:47.09	3:38.32 1:51.23	0.00	+0.00
2	04.10 St Catherine's T.Vakaciwa,S.Copland,D.Walsman,M.Innes,c:A.Ruefli	7	1:51.63 (2) 1:51.63	3:48.17 1:56.54	9.85	+9.85
3	04.09 Roseville M.Philipsz,A.Pappas,A.Harris,S.Benn,c:Z.Chapman	4	1:53.65 (3) 1:53.65	3:51.15 1:57.50	2.98	+12.83
4	04.11 Sydney Girls E.Chew,A.MacDonald,I.Yang,H.Keppie,c:E.Kok	3	2:00.69 (4) 2:00.69	4:01.82 2:01.13	10.67	+23.50
5	04.01 Ascham J.Robilliard*,V.Zou,I.Sobotta,I.Dive,c:H.Kile	6	2:01.95 (5) 2:01.95	4:03.46 2:01.51	1.64	+25.14
6	04.12 Tara School C.Shen,A.Maharjan,R.Marchetto,R.Odbert,c:S.Wijeyawickrema	5	2:04.47 (6) 2:04.47	4:21.13 2:16.66	17.67	+42.81

*substitute

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 A.Orr,M.Tink,M.Condon,C.Williams,c:C.Caro	2	1:53.15 (2) 1:53.15	3:50.52 1:57.37	0.00	+0.00
2	05.11 St Catherine's G.Griffin,A.Jamieson,G.Love,C.Morgan,c:S.Howes	4	1:52.30 (1) 1:52.30	3:50.68 1:58.38	0.16	+0.16
3	05.07 Pymble Ladies' A.Legge-Hughes,G.Thiel,R.Jones,S.Taubenschlag,c:P.Hutton	5	1:53.64 (3) 1:53.64	3:54.39 2:00.75	3.71	+3.87
4	05.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 C.Mutton,C.Hunter,E.Bailey,C.Squire,c:L.Rose	7	1:57.75 (4) 1:57.75	3:58.71 2:00.96	4.32	+8.19
5	05.13 The Armidale School L.Caulfield,Z.Ross,M.Coddington,E.Cullen,c:S.Slack-Smith	8	1:58.79 (5) 1:58.79	3:59.45 2:00.66	0.74	+8.93
6	05.10 Roseville M.Edge,Z.Edmondson,L.Ryan,H.Ryan,c:E.Majumdar	6	2:01.94 (6) 2:01.94	4:06.63 2:04.69	7.18	+16.11
7	05.09 Redlands A.Connell,R.Collyer,M.Hugman,S.Yates,c:K.Benoliel	3	2:12.00 (7) 2:12.00	4:29.26 2:17.26	22.63	+38.74

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Canberra Girls Grammar E.Lenfield,L.Dale,G.Rollston,A.Blacker,c:M.Lynam	8	1:54.72 (1) 1:54.72	3:52.19 1:57.47	0.00	+0.00
2	05.08 Queenwood N.Garland,N.Russell,V.Wark,A.Francis,c:M.Fallon	5	1:56.16 (2) 1:56.16	3:56.85 2:00.69	4.66	+4.66
3	05.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 A.Ward,P.Bensley,J.Whittaker,R.Matthews,c:R.Lennon	7	1:58.41 (4) 1:58.41	3:59.12 2:00.71	2.27	+6.93
4	05.06 PLC Sydney Z.Lee,K.V'landys,M.Miller,S.Askew,c:L.Britt	4	1:57.90 (3) 1:57.90	3:59.35 2:01.45	0.23	+7.16
5	05.12 Sydney Girls R.Dotel,E.Obbard,M.Zhang,F.Zhang,c:A.Lee	3	2:00.35 (5) 2:00.35	4:05.13 2:04.78	5.78	+12.94
6	05.05 MLC School E.Highett-Smith,S.Vincent,T.Lloyd,K.Bentley-Lampe,c:I.Ng	6	2:12.77 (6) 2:12.77	4:29.85 2:17.08	24.72	+37.66

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Loreto Kirribilli 3 E.Knox,L.Bartlam,A.Sare,A.Brookes,c:A.Johnstone	8	1:54.35 (1) 1:54.35	3:54.29 1:59.94	0.00	+0.00
2	06.06 Pymble Ladies' S.Harris,S.Paris,A.Zhang,B.Elliott,c:E.Jenkins	6	1:59.02 (2) 1:59.02	4:03.69 2:04.67	9.40	+9.40
3	06.09 St Catherine's M.Bell,H.Hathorn-Jarman,V.Brooks,L.Waters,c:E.Bell	5	2:02.90 (4) 2:02.90	4:08.85 2:05.95	5.16	+14.56
4	06.07 Queenwood P.Sherlock,M.Gillies,E.Hinton,E.Birch,c:N.Allen	4	2:01.90 (3) 2:01.90	4:11.45 2:09.55	2.60	+17.16
5	06.04 North Sydney Girls M.Guo,S.Li,A.Wang,J.Nguyen,c:C.Qu	7	2:11.91 (5) 2:11.91	4:34.44 2:22.53	22.99	+40.15
6	06.08 Roseville V.Speer,Z.Waterhouse,K.Liao,C.Zhang,c:E.Au-Yong	3	2:19.69 (6) 2:19.69	4:40.71 2:21.02	6.27	+46.42

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Kinross Wolaroi 3 S.McColl,M.Helyar,R.Hilder,A.Maslin,c:P.Warren	5	1:57.19 (1) 1:57.19	3:59.42 2:02.23	0.00	+0.00
2	06.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 K.Starke,Z.Nadin,B.Germaine,S.Hines,c:A.Bosotti	4	1:58.41 (2) 1:58.41	4:03.62 2:05.21	4.20	+4.20
3	06.11 The Armidale School J.Ryan,I.Glover,M.Chick,L.Kelly,c:K.Flynn	7	2:05.00 (3) 2:05.00	4:14.04 2:09.04	10.42	+14.62
4	06.05 PLC Sydney M.Barrett,L.Sullivan,L.Sabharwal,A.Cohen,c:C.Navarro-Flood	6	2:07.84 (4) 2:07.84	4:20.37 2:12.53	6.33	+20.95
5	06.10 Sydney Girls K.Tang,S.Zeng,E.Chi,J.LeFevre,c:M.Song	3	2:10.10 (5) 2:10.10	4:24.59 2:14.49	4.22	+25.17

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.08 Roseville I.Ruberto,C.Gracey,E.Forster,A.Jenkins,c:E.Firth	4	2:02.44 (2) 2:02.44	4:05.89 2:03.45	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Loreto Kirribilli 4 G.Westaway,H.Betar,G.Woodward,C.McCloskey,c:M.Robison	5	2:01.67 (1) 2:01.67	4:08.36 2:06.69	2.47	+2.47
3	07.09 St Catherine's E.Carr,M.Jack,C.Harris,B.Debelle Hancock,c:E.Avery	3	2:06.14 (3) 2:06.14	4:11.50 2:05.36	3.14	+5.61
4	07.06 Pymble Ladies' I.Polites,B.Carruthers,A.Ritchie,S.Sharp,c:M.Marcet	6	2:07.11 (4) 2:07.11	4:22.00 2:14.89	10.50	+16.11
5	07.05 PLC Sydney I.McCarthy,L.Burrows,E.Boyle,C.Brown,c:E.Lazarus-Hall	7	2:12.49 (5) 2:12.49	4:31.06 2:18.57	9.06	+25.17

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar S.Papas,C.Burney,L.Mason,C.Valentine,c:I.Rose	3	2:03.86 (1) 2:03.86	4:07.22 2:03.36	0.00	+0.00
2	07.10 The Armidale School M.Wright,S.Donoghue,E.Bach,M.Williams,c:F.Henderson	5	2:04.34 (2) 2:04.34	4:12.12 2:07.78	4.90	+4.90
3	07.03 Loreto Normanhurst 4 E.Moore,E.Freeman,E.Jones,J.Burgoyne,c:E.Levay	7	2:07.02 (3) 2:07.02	4:15.09 2:08.07	2.97	+7.87
4	07.04 North Sydney Girls S.Liu,C.Macri,E.Cui,S.Newton,c:A.Williams	4	2:10.07 (5) 2:10.07	4:23.07 2:13.00	7.98	+15.85
5	07.07 Queenwood C.Pullinger,A.Sharp,C.Sun,A.Deng,c:M.Ulgiati	6	2:08.12 (4) 2:08.12	4:27.21 2:19.09	4.14	+19.99

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.02 Loreto Kirribilli 5 L.Hines,C.Mattock,T.Trippe-Smith,A.Dun,c:O.Stephenson	6	2:01.20 (1) 2:01.20	4:08.29 2:07.09	0.00	+0.00
2	08.15 St Catherine's M.Olenderek-Smith,I.Hartley,C.Lim,S.Dunkley,c:G.Farthing	8	2:03.22 (2) 2:03.22	4:13.01 2:09.79	4.72	+4.72
3	08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Disney*,S.Havas*,I.Fagan,G.Maclay	7	2:05.71 (3) 2:05.71	4:18.16 2:12.45	5.15	+9.87
4	08.05 Pymble Ladies' 1 K.Rogers,A.Pisani,E.Zhao,S.Walsh,c:M.Micallef	5	2:07.10 (4) 2:07.10	4:18.65 2:11.55	0.49	+10.36
5	08.16 St Catherine's I.Rose-Innes,E.Gilchrist,G.Brown,L.Freeman,c:L.Brown	3	2:11.36 (6) 2:11.36	4:27.28 2:15.92	8.63	+18.99
6	08.08 Queenwood 2 A.Elliott,B.Blackwood,H.Furness,O.Zeng,c:K.Yao	2	2:12.23 (7) 2:12.23	4:29.15 2:16.92	1.87	+20.86
7	08.11 Roseville 1 E.Winkler,M.Williams,I.Howitt,C.Mcintosh,c:V.Spark	9	2:11.20 (5) 2:11.20	4:36.94 2:25.74	7.79	+28.65
8	08.07 Queenwood 1 A.Garner*,L.Ben naheet,J.Fichmann,C.Allen-Tucker,c:S.Bennett	4	2:17.16 (8) 2:17.16	4:47.63 2:30.47	10.69	+39.34
*substitute						

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.14 St Catherine's E.Hair,P.Dodwell,I.Wadham,A.Burgess,c:E.Glass	3	1:59.45 (1) 1:59.45	4:02.74 2:03.29	0.00	+0.00
2	08.04 Loreto Kirribilli 7 E.Galvin,P.Kaye,A.Smith,A.Kennard,c:A.Loneragan	6	2:16.17 (3) 2:16.17	4:29.95 2:13.78	27.21	+27.21
3	08.06 Pymble Ladies' 2 I.Eum,G.Makan,C.Lin,P.Fox-Ashwin,c:E.Connors	5	2:10.77 (2) 2:10.77	4:31.76 2:20.99	1.81	+29.02
4	08.03 Loreto Kirribilli 6 A.Wood,Z.Macedone,C.Payne,S.Hopkins,c:C.Tayler	8	2:17.17 (4) 2:17.17	4:39.02 2:21.85	7.26	+36.28
5	08.12 Roseville 2 C.Chan,S.Atkinson,N.Wilson,L.Atkinson,c:E.Craig	4	2:22.00 (5) 2:22.00	4:47.83 2:25.83	8.81	+45.09
6	08.09 Queenwood 3 E.Bailey,A.Gilchrist,M.Hang,K.Tsakiris,c:C.Sheeran	9	2:25.32 (6) 2:25.32	5:00.84 2:35.52	13.01	+58.10
7	08.10 Queenwood 4 S.Cox,L.Bailey,M.Hughes,L.Lane,c:E.McIntyre	7	2:34.61 (7) 2:34.61	5:09.66 2:35.05	8.82	+66.92
8	08.13 Roseville 3 I.Boecher*,M.Gifford,D.Alvarado*,S.Belzer,c:R.Clemens	2	2:56.76 (8) 2:56.76	5:52.16 2:55.40	42.50	+109.4
*substitute						

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	10.06 Pymble Ladies' 1 Murphy,O'Kane,Simpson,Alexander, Taubenschlag,Kinniburgh,Curtis,Norton,c:Bartrop	6	1:42.25 (1) 1:42.25	3:30.57 (1) 1:48.32	5:20.82 (1) 1:50.25	7:11.00 1:50.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Murrell,Orth,Trippe,Luce, Reeves,Crino,Mansfield,Warburton,c:Clarkin	5	1:45.55 (2) 1:45.55	3:36.17 (2) 1:50.62	5:29.22 (2) 1:53.05	7:20.16 1:50.94	9.16	+9.16	
3	10.09 St Catherine's Lloyd,Elliot,Tumohe-Campbell,Olenderek-Smith, Smit,Innes,Sherrard,Oranje,c:Lynam	4	1:48.83 (3) 1:48.83	3:40.69 (3) 1:51.86	5:34.88 (3) 1:54.19	7:26.97 1:52.09	6.81	+15.97	
4	10.07 Pymble Ladies' 2 Ferreira,Rye,Bazina,Sherry, Clifton,Harrington,Eisenhauer,Englund,c:Lakhani	8	1:49.97 (5) 1:49.97	3:45.30 (5) 1:55.33	5:41.44 (5) 1:56.14	7:33.34 1:51.90	6.37	+22.34	
5	10.08 Queenwood Mcmillan,King,Lintvelt,Fenwick, Yates,Skulina,Garner,Hood,c:Holme	7	1:49.05 (4) 1:49.05	3:44.36 (4) 1:55.31	5:41.04 (4) 1:56.68	7:36.48 1:55.44	3.14	+25.48	
6	10.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Gill,Smith,Lander,Johnson, Pennington,Dranganoudis,Ward*,Ogilvie,c:Simon	3	1:50.67 (6) 1:50.67	3:46.01 (6) 1:55.34	5:45.69 (6) 1:59.68	7:43.20 1:57.51	6.72	+32.20	
7	10.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Kovacs,Edwards,Cooper,Chiswick, Kevin,Tsang,Cadwallader,Cadman,c:Russell	1	1:53.04 (8) 1:53.04	3:50.57 (7) 1:57.53	5:51.80 (7) 2:01.23	7:50.36 1:58.56	7.16	+39.36	
8	10.01 Canberra Grammar Lynch,Webb,Dearlove,Massey, Templeton,Reiner,Allen,Worboys,c:Morgan	2	1:52.32 (7) 1:52.32	3:53.69 (8) 2:01.37	5:56.50 (8) 2:02.81	7:55.35 1:58.85	4.99	+44.35	
	10.05 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Macphail,Kinchington,Ferreira,Lacko, Montano,Luffman,Ward,English,c:Clarke	9	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 18 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Sophie Frost, Emily Walker	(C) 3	1:52.11 (1) 1:52.11	3:49.45 (1) 1:57.34	5:47.99 (1) 1:58.54	7:45.28 1:57.29	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Avery Brambell, Grace Woodward	(B) 7	1:55.85 (2) 1:55.85	3:55.32 (2) 1:59.47	5:56.99 (2) 2:01.67	7:56.17 1:59.18	10.89	+10.89
3	11.05 Canberra Grammar 1 Nellie Byron, Sophia Smith	(C) 6	1:58.66 (4) 1:58.66	4:01.49 (3) 2:02.83	6:04.70 (3) 2:03.21	8:06.59 2:01.89	10.42	+21.31
4	11.01 Ascham Kitty Elias, Sabrina Koczkar	(B) 4	1:56.98 (3) 1:56.98	4:02.45 (4) 2:05.47	6:11.19 (4) 2:08.74	8:16.59 2:05.40	10.00	+31.31
5	11.10 Mosman 1 Alice Stringer, Arabella Turner-Smith	(C) 1	2:08.59 (6) 2:08.59	4:26.81 (6) 2:18.22	6:47.67 (5) 2:20.86	9:04.03 2:16.36	47.44	+78.75
6	11.22 Tara School 1 Gemma Waterhouse, Leila Odbert	(C) 9	2:07.48 (5) 2:07.48	4:25.95 (5) 2:18.47	6:48.91 (6) 2:22.96	9:06.49 2:17.58	2.46	+81.21
7	11.13 PLC Sydney Amelia Barry, Mia Wilson	(C) 5	2:13.15 (8) 2:13.15	4:31.94 (7) 2:18.79	6:50.74 (7) 2:18.80	9:07.03 2:16.29	0.54	+81.75
8	11.19 Sydney Girls 1 Annie Dang, Arielle Moniaga	(C) 8	2:09.43 (7) 2:09.43	4:32.30 (8) 2:22.87	6:59.24 (8) 2:26.94	9:24.79 2:25.55	17.76	+99.51
9	11.27 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Hazel Macphail, Libby Lacko*	(C) 2	2:24.79 (9) 2:24.79	4:56.59 (9) 2:31.80	7:35.01 (9) 2:38.42	10:12.59 2:37.58	47.80	+147.3

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 19 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.08 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Eva Eales, Chloe Allsopp	(B) 1	1:55.56 (1) 1:55.56	3:56.33 (1) 2:00.77	6:01.78 (1) 2:05.45	8:02.48 2:00.70	0.00	+0.00
2	11.11 Mosman 2 Catherine Walsh, Sophie Hay	(C) 6	2:00.68 (2) 2:00.68	4:11.80 (2) 2:11.12	6:25.24 (2) 2:13.44	8:34.07 2:08.83	31.59	+31.59
3	11.23 Tara School 2 Hannah Ryan, Olivia Bailey	(C) 4	2:05.16 (5) 2:05.16	4:16.33 (4) 2:11.17	6:26.72 (3) 2:10.39	8:40.14 2:13.42	6.07	+37.66
4	11.17 Redlands 2 Francesca Richardson, Katherine Budden	(C) 3	2:02.42 (3) 2:02.42	4:13.53 (3) 2:11.11	6:30.11 (4) 2:16.58	8:42.50 2:12.39	2.36	+40.02
5	11.06 Canberra Grammar 2 Addison Perry, Madison Harris- Talbot	(C) 8	2:07.23 (7) 2:07.23	4:19.67 (6) 2:12.44	6:34.18 (5) 2:14.51	8:45.41 2:11.23	2.91	+42.93
6	11.18 St Catherine's Laura Seton, Hollie Corcoran	(C) 9	2:04.54 (4) 2:04.54	4:19.26 (5) 2:14.72	6:35.34 (6) 2:16.08	8:49.72 2:14.38	4.31	+47.24
7	11.09 MLC School Clementine Hendriks, Ashley Denton	(C) 5	2:05.36 (6) 2:05.36	4:21.89 (7) 2:16.53	6:42.51 (7) 2:20.62	9:02.10 2:19.59	12.38	+59.62
8	11.12 North Sydney Girls Sherry Liu, Sienna Fong	(C) 2	2:10.26 (8) 2:10.26	4:36.53 (8) 2:26.27	7:05.10 (8) 2:28.57	9:26.93 2:21.83	24.83	+84.45
9	11.20 Sydney Girls 2 Elsha Lim, Zimo Kang	(C) 7	2:14.76 (9) 2:14.76	4:44.23 (9) 2:29.47	7:19.38 (9) 2:35.15	9:49.03 2:29.65	22.10	+106.5

Race 20 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	11.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Charlotte Bowen, Isabel King	(C) 6	1:51.25 (1) 1:51.25	3:50.93 (1) 1:59.68	5:55.25 (1) 2:04.32	7:52.62 1:57.37	0.00	+0.00		
2	11.26 Wenona Erica Nutt, Sophia Stevenson	(C) 8	1:59.94 (2) 1:59.94	4:06.30 (2) 2:06.36	6:16.46 (2) 2:10.16	8:23.83 2:07.37	31.21	+31.21		
3	11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Rebecca Elischer, Sophie Murphy	(C) 3	2:09.15 (4) 2:09.15	4:23.29 (3) 2:14.14	6:39.15 (3) 2:15.86	8:52.05 2:12.90	28.22	+59.43		
4	11.24 Tara School 3 Malaika Hussein, Mareya Karoutzos	(C) 5	2:13.23 (5) 2:13.23	4:32.92 (5) 2:19.69	6:51.61 (4) 2:18.69	9:06.41 2:14.80	14.36	+73.79		
5	11.25 The Armidale School Pollyanna Thibault, Heidi Cannington	(C) 4	2:06.58 (3) 2:06.58	4:30.54 (4) 2:23.96	6:56.07 (5) 2:25.53	9:19.36 2:23.29	12.95	+86.74		
6	11.21 Sydney Girls 3 Nazara Jones, Zoe Anne Laxamana*	(C) 7	2:18.44 (6) 2:18.44	4:48.65 (6) 2:30.21	7:23.45 (6) 2:34.80	9:51.05 2:27.60	31.69	+118.4		
7	11.15 Redlands Keira Attard, Holly Davies	(D) 9	2:46.42 (7) 2:46.42	5:43.85 (7) 2:57.43	8:36.70 (7) 2:52.85	11:24.04 2:47.34	92.99	+211.4		
	11.14 Pymble Ladies' Jemma Hodder, Evie Leahy	(D) 2	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 21 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Ascham 1 Lucy Yabsley	(B) 6	1:57.46 (1) 1:57.46	4:03.53 (1) 2:06.07	6:11.73 (1) 2:08.20	8:16.82 2:05.09	0.00	+0.00
2	12.05 Canberra Grammar 1 Estella Robertson	(C) 1	2:05.64 (5) 2:05.64	4:14.87 (4) 2:09.23	6:21.53 (2) 2:06.66	8:26.91 2:05.38	10.09	+10.09
3	12.17 Our Lady Of Mercy Charlotte Ollivier	(B) 7	2:02.33 (3) 2:02.33	4:11.76 (2) 2:09.43	6:21.59 (3) 2:09.83	8:29.18 2:07.59	2.27	+12.36
4	12.38 The Armidale School 1 Isabella Henderson	(B) 2	2:01.06 (2) 2:01.06	4:13.33 (3) 2:12.27	6:23.78 (4) 2:10.45	8:33.52 2:09.74	4.34	+16.70
5	12.19 PLC Sydney 1 Emily Barrett	(C) 4	2:05.36 (4) 2:05.36	4:19.88 (5) 2:14.52	6:34.51 (5) 2:14.63	8:46.62 2:12.11	13.10	+29.80
6	12.27 Roseville 1 Grace Mackinlay	(B) 5	2:10.34 (7) 2:10.34	4:25.96 (7) 2:15.62	6:39.90 (6) 2:13.94	8:48.82 2:08.92	2.20	+32.00
7	12.08 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Elizabeth Roberts	(B) 9	2:06.54 (6) 2:06.54	4:25.73 (6) 2:19.19	6:48.41 (7) 2:22.68	9:07.64 2:19.23	18.82	+50.82
8	12.40 Queenwood Winter Shirvington	(B) 3	2:15.55 (9) 2:15.55	4:37.55 (8) 2:22.00	7:00.88 (8) 2:23.33	9:19.67 2:18.79	12.03	+62.85
9	12.15 Mosman Claire Schomann	(C) 8	2:12.45 (8) 2:12.45	4:38.52 (9) 2:26.07	7:07.09 (9) 2:28.57	9:32.91 2:25.82	13.24	+76.09

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 22 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.03 Ascham 2 Isabelle Bugg	(C) 5	2:04.32 (2) 2:04.32	4:16.53 (1) 2:12.21	6:30.26 (1) 2:13.73	8:43.44 2:13.18	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.30 Sydney Girls 1 Xenia Palmer	(C) 1	2:08.44 (4) 2:08.44	4:24.75 (3) 2:16.31	6:40.89 (3) 2:16.14	8:52.17 2:11.28	8.73	+8.73		
3	12.13 MLC School 1 Charlotte Penny	(C) 9	2:03.96 (1) 2:03.96	4:18.69 (2) 2:14.73	6:38.88 (2) 2:20.19	8:54.80 2:15.92	2.63	+11.36		
4	12.35 The Armidale School Georgia Henderson	(C) 8	2:08.21 (3) 2:08.21	4:25.32 (4) 2:17.11	6:42.48 (4) 2:17.16	8:58.90 2:16.42	4.10	+15.46		
5	12.36 The Armidale School Isabelle Coddington	(C) 6	2:12.36 (6) 2:12.36	4:32.66 (6) 2:20.30	6:48.24 (5) 2:15.58	9:07.55 2:19.31	8.65	+24.11		
6	12.33 Tara School 1 Amy Rouse	(C) 3	2:11.11 (5) 2:11.11	4:30.41 (5) 2:19.30	6:52.53 (6) 2:22.12	9:12.73 2:20.20	5.18	+29.29		
7	12.28 Roseville 2 Piper Robertson	(C) 2	2:13.57 (7) 2:13.57	4:37.80 (7) 2:24.23	6:59.05 (7) 2:21.25	9:15.81 2:16.76	3.08	+32.37		
8	12.18 PLC Sydney Isadora Sachs	(C) 4	2:33.86 (8) 2:33.86	5:18.02 (8) 2:44.16	8:06.81 (8) 2:48.79	10:45.57 2:38.76	89.76	+122.1		
	12.20 Pymble Ladies' Emma Guo	(C) 7	SCRATCHED							

Race 23 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.06 Canberra Grammar 2 Hannah Griffiths	(C) 3	2:06.52 (1) 2:06.52	4:20.26 (1) 2:13.74	6:34.09 (1) 2:13.83	8:46.04 2:11.95	0.00	+0.00
2	12.10 Loreto Kirribilli 3 Sarah Holt	(B) 1	2:11.95 (2) 2:11.95	4:28.16 (2) 2:16.21	6:44.34 (2) 2:16.18	9:00.57 2:16.23	14.53	+14.53
3	12.31 Sydney Girls 2 Bonnie Steel	(C) 4	2:14.51 (3) 2:14.51	4:37.17 (3) 2:22.66	6:57.38 (3) 2:20.21	9:14.28 2:16.90	13.71	+28.24
4	12.24 Redlands 2 Georgina Hurley	(C) 8	2:14.90 (4) 2:14.90	4:37.97 (4) 2:23.07	6:58.81 (4) 2:20.84	9:17.13 2:18.32	2.85	+31.09
5	12.21 Queenwood Sophie Bennett	(C) 9	2:17.59 (6) 2:17.59	4:45.18 (6) 2:27.59	7:08.82 (5) 2:23.64	9:27.64 2:18.82	10.51	+41.60
6	12.12 Loreto Normanhurst Amelia Branley	(C) 5	2:16.07 (5) 2:16.07	4:43.00 (5) 2:26.93	7:09.18 (6) 2:26.18	9:31.37 2:22.19	3.73	+45.33
7	12.34 Tara School 2 Hannah Wilkins	(C) 2	2:17.71 (7) 2:17.71	4:46.56 (7) 2:28.85	7:19.15 (7) 2:32.59	9:54.72 2:35.57	23.35	+68.68
8	12.37 The Armidale School Clare Mcdouall	(C) 6	2:25.89 (8) 2:25.89	5:08.59 (8) 2:42.70	7:47.36 (8) 2:38.77	10:27.19 2:39.83	32.47	+101.1
9	12.16 North Sydney Girls Haoxuan Ding	(C) 7	2:32.43 (9) 2:32.43	5:21.87 (9) 2:49.44	8:17.75 (9) 2:55.88	11:03.36 2:45.61	36.17	+137.3

Race 24 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.04 Ascham 3 Chloe Hitchens	(C) 4	2:05.38 (1) 2:05.38	4:17.08 (1) 2:11.70	6:31.52 (1) 2:14.44	8:39.57 2:08.05	0.00	+0.00
2	12.11 Loreto Kirribilli 4 Georgia Moran	(B) 5	2:13.02 (4) 2:13.02	4:29.49 (3) 2:16.47	6:48.35 (3) 2:18.86	9:00.14 2:11.79	20.57	+20.57
3	12.39 Loreto Kirribilli 5 Maddie Wheelahan	(B) 8	2:10.10 (2) 2:10.10	4:27.24 (2) 2:17.14	6:46.34 (2) 2:19.10	9:00.20 2:13.86	0.06	+20.63
4	12.14 MLC School 2 Eve Parker	(C) 3	2:16.02 (6) 2:16.02	4:35.39 (5) 2:19.37	6:52.26 (4) 2:16.87	9:09.75 2:17.49	9.55	+30.18
5	12.01 Abbotsleigh Matilda Ma-Conis	(C) 9	2:14.68 (5) 2:14.68	4:36.44 (6) 2:21.76	6:57.04 (5) 2:20.60	9:16.49 2:19.45	6.74	+36.92
6	12.29 St Ursula's Bianca McKenzie	(C) 2	2:12.90 (3) 2:12.90	4:33.99 (4) 2:21.09	6:57.38 (6) 2:23.39	9:22.64 2:25.26	6.15	+43.07
7	12.07 Canberra Grammar 3 Nicole McLean	(C) 6	2:20.39 (7) 2:20.39	4:49.33 (7) 2:28.94	7:18.36 (7) 2:29.03	9:37.92 2:19.56	15.28	+58.35
8	12.32 Sydney Girls 3 Noa Keppie	(C) 7	2:28.00 (8) 2:28.00	5:08.23 (8) 2:40.23	7:49.51 (8) 2:41.28	10:22.48 2:32.97	44.56	+102.9

Race 25	Schoolgirl Single Scull	Division 5			
CONSOLIDATED					

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 C.Hordern-Smith,C.Whittaker,C.Bradford,C.Lampe,c:A.Forester	8	1:57.22 (3) 1:57.22	3:53.85 1:56.63	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 Queenwood E.Faing'a'anuku,P.Currie,L.Hughes,M.Taylor,c:C.Sheeran	5	1:55.02 (1) 1:55.02	3:55.31 2:00.29	1.46	+1.46
3	13.06 Pymble Ladies' E.Gavagna,E.Cullinane,P.Ashton,D.Leahy,c:H.Eyers	7	1:56.50 (2) 1:56.50	3:56.53 2:00.03	1.22	+2.68
4	13.13 Ascham A.Butler,J.Brown,P.Mallett,H.Kile,c:P.Grenfell	2	2:04.34 (4) 2:04.34	4:15.02 2:10.68	18.49	+21.17
5	13.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 C.Orth,A.Bartlett,L.Chidgey,H.Fallon,c:A.Loneragan	6	2:09.19 (5) 2:09.19	4:17.54 2:08.35	2.52	+23.69
6	13.05 PLC Sydney A.Prokhorov,L.Sangster,Z.Rutherford,M.Burnet,c:E.Short	3	2:10.08 (6) 2:10.08	4:22.42 2:12.34	4.88	+28.57
7	13.12 Tara School 1 C.Hodges,C.Winfield,C.Yuwono,D.He,c:S.Wijeyawickrema	4	2:12.25 (7) 2:12.25	4:31.16 2:18.91	8.74	+37.31

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.10 St Catherine's E.Hair,P.Dodwell,I.Wadham,A.Burgess,c:E.Glass	5	1:55.08 (1) 1:55.08	3:51.66 1:56.58	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Canberra Girls Grammar F.Hazlett,E.Reilly,G.Fogarty,A.Kordaris,c:M.Augur	3	1:58.16 (3) 1:58.16	3:55.01 1:56.85	3.35	+3.35
3	13.09 Roseville M.Williams,C.Gracey,E.Forster,A.Jenkins,c:Z.Chapman	4	1:56.99 (2) 1:56.99	3:56.59 1:59.60	1.58	+4.93
4	13.08 Redlands S.Halliday,A.Beatty,I.Bush*,P.Brown,c:F.Russell	6	2:03.40 (4) 2:03.40	4:13.09 2:09.69	16.50	+21.43
5	13.04 MLC School J.Kanthathas*,C.Ferguson,D.Xu,C.We,c:S.Ronan	8	2:09.49 (5) 2:09.49	4:18.98 2:09.49	5.89	+27.32
6	13.11 Sydney Girls M.Gao,C.Shi,V.Gao,L.Kwon,c:X.He	7	2:10.13 (6) 2:10.13	4:23.22 2:13.09	4.24	+31.56

*substitute

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 N.McGowan,A.Sheppard,C.Ogilvie,I.Lander,c:C.Cabuil	4	2:01.07 (1) 2:01.07	4:03.01 2:01.94	0.00	+0.00
2	14.07 Queenwood A.McWilliam,C.Butlin,G.Jolly,I.Rogers,c:K.Yao	6	2:03.94 (3) 2:03.94	4:07.88 2:03.94	4.87	+4.87
3	14.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 M.Roberts,A.Johnston,Z.Knowles,J.Cortes,c:F.Fleming	5	2:02.45 (2) 2:02.45	4:13.08 2:10.63	5.20	+10.07
4	14.11 Sydney Girls C.Wang,M.Chen,E.Li,L.Lu,c:A.Chen	7	2:14.25 (4) 2:14.25	4:30.80 2:16.55	17.72	+27.79
5	14.05 PLC Sydney L.Purdy,Y.Jin,M.Kirkwood,M.Stewart,c:S.Gooderick	8	2:17.26 (5) 2:17.26	4:37.10 2:19.84	6.30	+34.09
	14.04 MLC School J.Kanthathas,A.Ng,S.Ronan,H.Lee,c:M.Hudson	3	SCRATCHED			

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 29 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.06 Pymble Ladies' L.Woodbridge,S.Mitchell,E.Lloyd,L.Oldfield,c:J.Pickford	8	1:54.71 (1) 1:54.71	4:00.20 2:05.49	0.00	+0.00
2	14.10 St Catherine's M.Olenderek-Smith,I.Hartley,C.Lim,S.Dunkley,c:G.Farthing	4	2:00.15 (2) 2:00.15	4:06.75 2:06.60	6.55	+6.55
3	14.09 Roseville E.Winkler,I.Ruberto,I.Howitt,C.Mcintosh,c:M.Edge	7	2:05.19 (3) 2:05.19	4:16.47 2:11.28	9.72	+16.27
4	14.12 Tara School 2 K.Yorke,A.Duffy,S.Mishra,T.Tran,c:T.Ting	5	2:17.27 (4) 2:17.27	4:38.47 2:21.20	22.00	+38.27
5	14.08 Redlands A.Bernath,K.Benoliel,D.Corneli,M.Tahuil-Gonzalez,c:A.Briscoe	6	2:28.67 (5) 2:28.67	4:58.77 2:30.10	20.30	+58.57
	14.01 Canberra Girls Grammar O.Moufarrige,N.Panagoda,S.Havas,A.Disney,c:A.Levy	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 30 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.06 Pymble Ladies' D.Palihawadana,G.Akers,A.Costa,R.Bennett,c:P.Toynnton	8	2:03.41 (2) 2:03.41	4:08.12 2:04.71	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Loreto Kirribilli 3 G.Sultana,S.Scruby,H.Delaney,E.McLucas,c:E.Galvin	5	2:00.72 (1) 2:00.72	4:08.60 2:07.88	0.48	+0.48
3	15.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 S.Smith,S.Kneeshaw,K.Dean,H.Portelli,c:S.Rigney	6	2:14.55 (4) 2:14.55	4:27.93 2:13.38	19.33	+19.81
4	15.08 Roseville C.Chan,S.Atkinson,N.Wilson,L.Atkinson,c:L.Ryan	3	2:14.28 (3) 2:14.28	4:32.88 2:18.60	4.95	+24.76
5	15.11 Tara School 3 M.Lolepio,Y.Saravanan,A.Ngu,O.Pietsch,c:A.Sun	4	2:20.92 (5) 2:20.92	4:53.06 2:32.14	20.18	+44.94
6	15.04 North Sydney Girls S.Guo*,C.Zhou,R.Wang,Y.Ouyang,c:V.Lin	7	2:28.31 (6) 2:28.31	5:01.02 2:32.71	7.96	+52.90
*substitute						

Race 31 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.09 St Catherine's O.Steed,O.Brill,G.Smirl,S.Vinnell,c:I.Varouhas	6	2:01.81 (1) 2:01.81	4:07.80 2:05.99	0.00	+0.00
2	15.07 Queenwood S.Kurti,I.Stewart,A.Garner,M.Beavis,c:A.Elliott	5	2:02.40 (2) 2:02.40	4:09.51 2:07.11	1.71	+1.71
3	15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar G.Tully,T.Campbell,A.Russell,A.McBryde,c:M.Gomez	3	2:07.56 (3) 2:07.56	4:17.93 2:10.37	8.42	+10.13
4	15.10 Sydney Girls I.Singh,A.Prasad,S.Naik,S.Parthiban,c:E.Wang	7	2:14.36 (4) 2:14.36	4:31.48 2:17.12	13.55	+23.68
5	15.05 PLC Sydney V.Feltis,M.DuRietz,A.Dou,A.Cameron,c:M.Ammit	4	2:15.07 (5) 2:15.07	4:50.04 2:34.97	18.56	+42.24

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 32 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Queenwood E.Xu,M.Ellison,S.Clarke,G.Self,c:A.Gilchrist	6	2:02.48 (1) 2:02.48	4:10.71 2:08.23	0.00	+0.00
2	16.07 St Catherine's E.Arthur,A.Markham,F.Gibson,S.Cowdroy,c:B.Du	2	2:08.97 (2) 2:08.97	4:18.76 2:09.79	8.05	+8.05
3	16.02 Loreto Kirribilli 4 W.Russel,P.House,E.Christian,S.Dobbin,c:E.Mikkonen	7	2:12.70 (4) 2:12.70	4:25.00 2:12.30	6.24	+14.29
4	16.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Jose,M.Blayden,L.Barlow,L.Morrow,c:E.Hall	8	2:09.83 (3) 2:09.83	4:29.42 2:19.59	4.42	+18.71
5	16.04 Pymble Ladies' S.Makan,A.Lewis,A.Stack,B.Cardno,c:A.Verma	3	2:13.19 (5) 2:13.19	4:35.54 2:22.35	6.12	+24.83
6	16.06 Roseville S.Belzer,M.D'Arcy*,A.D'Arcy*,V.Spark,c:C.Zhang	5	2:22.31 (6) 2:22.31	4:46.04 2:23.73	10.50	+35.33
7	16.08 Sydney Girls S.Sharma,A.Dixit,V.Shankla,F.Han,c:A.Gao	9	2:24.18 (7) 2:24.18	4:51.82 2:27.64	5.78	+41.11
	16.03 North Sydney Girls S.Guo,A.Chung,L.Yan,I.Varthakavi,c:V.Lin	4	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 33 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.02 Loreto Kirribilli 5 M.Mattock,G.Ryan,G.Zukerman,L.Haymen,c:P.Kaye	5	2:01.88 (1) 2:01.88	4:12.85 2:10.97	0.00	+0.00
2	17.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Franco,O.McCallum,A.Treloar,S.Hillege,c:M.Lynam	6	2:06.22 (2) 2:06.22	4:17.27 2:11.05	4.42	+4.42
3	17.06 St Catherine's M.Bowers,A.Oliver,J.Vahdat,A.Rose,c:M.Mills	4	2:08.93 (3) 2:08.93	4:23.45 2:14.52	6.18	+10.60
4	17.03 Pymble Ladies' M.Aikman,A.Wu,N.McMahon,L.Liu,c:Z.Craig	3	2:13.18 (5) 2:13.18	4:29.71 2:16.53	6.26	+16.86
5	17.04 Queenwood E.McIntyre,R.Chatfield,A.Draaisma,J.Slade,c:O.Zeng	7	2:11.93 (4) 2:11.93	4:31.43 2:19.50	1.72	+18.58
6	17.05 Roseville M.Gifford,C.Goatley*,E.Craig*,E.Majumdar,c:K.Liao	8	2:32.66 (6) 2:32.66	5:06.99 2:34.33	35.56	+54.14

*substitute

Race 34 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	18.02 Loreto Kirribilli 6 A.Thompson,R.Robinson,R.Teague,A.Duffy,c:A.Kennard	9	2:07.17 (2) 2:07.17	4:19.35 2:12.18	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Loreto Kirribilli 7 E.Stuart,E.Francis,S.Ballantyne,M.Murphy,c:A.Smith	4	2:08.58 (3) 2:08.58	4:23.20 2:14.62	3.85	+3.85
3	18.04 Pymble Ladies' C.Xiong*,S.Jiang,A.Quarmby,C.Metcalf*,c:A.Hoang	7	2:10.62 (4) 2:10.62	4:24.93 2:14.31	1.73	+5.58
4	18.06 Queenwood 2 E.Burridge,F.Blair,P.Argus,A.Baker,c:S.Cox	8	2:16.06 (6) 2:16.06	4:37.27 2:21.21	12.34	+17.92
5	18.09 St Catherine's I.McIntosh,M.Carroll,A.Williams,A.Du,c:Z.Morrow	5	2:15.17 (5) 2:15.17	4:38.05 2:22.88	0.78	+18.70
6	18.05 Queenwood 1 A.Cooper-Hah,O.Zeng*,A.Wang,M.Trollor,c:E.Bailey	6	2:18.58 (7) 2:18.58	4:46.46 2:27.88	8.41	+27.11
7	18.01 Canberra Girls Grammar L.Bassingthwaighte,S.Gately,A.Macmillan,H.Russell,c:C.Baseby	3	2:06.33 (1) 2:06.33	4:58.66 2:52.33	12.20	+39.31
8	18.07 Queenwood 3 T.Edgerton,E.Newton,S.Davies,E.Williams,c:M.Hang	2	2:28.79 (8) 2:28.79	5:11.10 2:42.31	12.44	+51.75
9	18.08 Roseville R.Clemens,M.Munro*,S.Thomas*,E.Firth,c:E.Au-Yong	1	2:38.79 (9) 2:38.79	5:21.88 2:43.09	10.78	+62.53

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 35 School Year 10 4th Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.01 Shore Quayle,Frantz,Cleland,Gordon, Pena,Walker,Tyrrell,Heiler,c:Johnston	7	1:44.47 (1) 1:44.47	3:30.59 (1) 1:46.12	5:17.84 (1) 1:47.25	7:01.66 1:43.82	0.00	+0.00
NJ	19.02 St Ignatius / Kings Burton,Pfafflin,Connors,Fuller, Giblin,Roche,Symons,Jewell,c:Kong	5	1:42.38 1:42.38	3:29.22 1:46.84	5:17.46 1:48.24	7:01.76 1:44.30		
	19.03 St Josephs Fijan,McCrohon,Coakes,Darby, Timmins,Marning,McDonald,McKennay,c:Dattilo	4	DID NOT START					
	19.04 St Josephs 2 Campey,O'Callaghan,Brown,Finnegan, Zhe Kwok,Lomax,Comyn,Smyth,c:Richardson	6	DID NOT START					
NJ - Not Judged								

Race 36 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.03 Shore Sarkis,Riddell,Butcher,Haley, Cunningham,Noakes,Robson,Binnie,c:Leahy	8	1:37.16 (1) 1:37.16	3:17.84 (1) 1:40.68	5:00.81 (1) 1:42.97	6:42.22 1:41.41	0.00	+0.00
2	20.04 St Ignatius Short,Whitson,Byrne,Nix, Forshaw,McWilliam,Coble,Field,c:Solomons	6	1:38.19 (2) 1:38.19	3:21.32 (2) 1:43.13	5:05.71 (2) 1:44.39	6:47.26 1:41.55	5.04	+5.04
3	20.02 Newington Khu,Lachie,Harris,Knox, Cronin,Perrott,Evans,Tullipan,c:Henry	5	1:41.36 (3) 1:41.36	3:29.22 (3) 1:47.86	5:19.76 (3) 1:50.54	7:08.91 1:49.15	21.65	+26.69
4	20.01 Kings Gordon,Arentz,Mason,Kable, Gavel,Zimbounellis,Staniforth,Currans,c:Farrah	4	1:43.80 (5) 1:43.80	3:34.02 (4) 1:50.22	5:23.72 (4) 1:49.70	7:13.96 1:50.24	5.05	+31.74
5	20.05 St Josephs Farrell,France,Chan,Stephens, Garland,Bailey,Whowell,Hernandez,c:Chan	3	1:43.55 (4) 1:43.55	3:34.42 (5) 1:50.87	5:30.98 (5) 1:56.56	7:28.83 1:57.85	14.87	+46.61
6	20.06 Sydney Grammar Lau,Huang,Kwan,Lai, Wu,Wilson,Dutta,Matosantos,c:Chong	7	1:48.71 (6) 1:48.71	3:47.40 (6) 1:58.69	5:49.47 (6) 2:02.07	7:47.83 1:58.36	19.00	+65.61

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 37 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.06 St Ignatius Ball, Raymond-Nash, Cleary, Barry, Babbage-Hockey, Remeus, Clancy, Beardmore, c: Horden-Smith	8	1:35.91 (1) 1:35.91	3:15.75 (1) 1:39.84	4:56.68 (1) 1:40.93	6:35.85 1:39.17	0.00	+0.00
2	21.05 Shore Smyth, Bassingthwaighte, Du Vernet, Fuzes, Doherty*, Koch, Hocking, Cominakis, c: Cheers	3	1:36.00 (2) 1:36.00	3:17.11 (2) 1:41.11	4:57.80 (2) 1:40.69	6:36.64 1:38.84	0.79	+0.79
3	21.03 Newington Lea, Sharp, Sookia, Begg, Allen, Wong, Cooper, Softsis, c: Ha	6	1:36.69 (3) 1:36.69	3:20.28 (3) 1:43.59	5:05.79 (3) 1:45.51	6:50.06 1:44.27	13.42	+14.21
4	21.02 Kings Ballhausen, Kim, Aikman, Harvey, Basten, Strang, Purdie, Jones, c: Forester	5	1:39.48 (5) 1:39.48	3:24.35 (5) 1:44.87	5:10.46 (5) 1:46.11	6:51.69 1:41.23	1.63	+15.84
5	21.09 Sydney Grammar Basak, Theresia, Siroky, Li, Heo, Kim, Wu, Huynh, c: Shen	1	1:40.67 (7) 1:40.67	3:25.64 (6) 1:44.97	5:10.08 (4) 1:44.44	6:52.89 1:42.81	1.20	+17.04
6	21.01 Canberra Grammar Sixsmith, Lising, Marburg, Snow, Cox, Thompson, Healy, Windle, c: Wu	4	1:41.95 (8) 1:41.95	3:26.26 (7) 1:44.31	5:13.25 (6) 1:46.99	6:59.66 1:46.41	6.77	+23.81
7	21.04 Scots Irvin, Chan*, Meek, Perry, Towzell*, Hayes, Gill, Kim, c: Blight	7	1:39.60 (6) 1:39.60	3:26.33 (8) 1:46.73	5:15.84 (8) 1:49.51	7:02.18 1:46.34	2.52	+26.33
8	21.07 St Josephs Sealy, Jamieson, Vial, Hubscher, Sidoti, Morshead, Adamo, Seve, c: Croker	2	1:39.09 (4) 1:39.09	3:23.53 (4) 1:44.44	5:14.78 (7) 1:51.25	7:06.18 1:51.40	4.00	+30.33
9	21.08 Sydney Boys High He, Zeng, Cai, Lim, Zhu, Carmichael, Traynor, Truong, c: Zheng	9	1:48.52 (9) 1:48.52	3:46.41 (9) 1:57.89	5:44.95 (9) 1:58.54	7:38.64 1:53.69	32.46	+62.79

*substitute

Race 38 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.06 St Ignatius Christie, Conna, Roche, Bateman, Polin, Taylor, Walker, Davis, c: Burton	4	1:32.52 (3) 1:32.52	3:06.99 (2) 1:34.47	4:43.20 (1) 1:36.21	6:17.54 1:34.34	0.00	+0.00
2	22.05 Shore Reid, Mott, Coker*, McDonald, Hossack, Lyne, Minchin, Jureta, c: Gandhi	5	1:30.08 (1) 1:30.08	3:06.22 (1) 1:36.14	4:45.39 (2) 1:39.17	6:22.03 1:36.64	4.49	+4.49
3	22.02 Kings Watt, Fitzsimon, Webster, Ralph, MacGraw, Ye, Whalan, Dwight, c: Miller	6	1:30.90 (2) 1:30.90	3:07.95 (3) 1:37.05	4:47.87 (3) 1:39.92	6:26.45 1:38.58	4.42	+8.91
4	22.03 Newington Colantonio, Ross, Kotasthane, Stellmacher, Byrne, Van Der Westhuizen, Titmuss, Jones, c: Lonergan	1	1:34.60 (4) 1:34.60	3:13.51 (4) 1:38.91	4:54.44 (4) 1:40.93	6:34.91 1:40.47	8.46	+17.37
5	22.01 Canberra Grammar Mosse, Whiteside, Shockley, Weir, Wilson, English, Moss, Doherty, c: Alcorn	7	1:36.40 (5) 1:36.40	3:16.58 (5) 1:40.18	5:01.22 (5) 1:44.64	6:43.25 1:42.03	8.34	+25.71
6	22.04 Scots Dunbar, Little, Lyons, Carmody, Anderson, Marr, Dinapoli-Long, Vaughan, c: Hallahan	8	1:37.10 (6) 1:37.10	3:19.01 (6) 1:41.91	5:05.53 (6) 1:46.52	6:49.68 1:44.15	6.43	+32.14
7	22.08 Sydney Boys High Lai, Shim, Gu, Zeng, Lu, Lau, Yang, Ye, c: Zheng	9	1:37.91 (7) 1:37.91	3:22.23 (7) 1:44.32	5:08.71 (7) 1:46.48	6:52.47 1:43.76	2.79	+34.93
	22.07 St Josephs Gainsford, Palmer, Cornell, Spies, Benuska, McAllister, Hughes, Densley, c: Bellantonio	2	DID NOT START					
	22.09 Sydney Grammar Randall, Wu, Holland, Dolton, Lee, Walsh, Armstrong, Wagner, c: Shipway	3	DID NOT START					

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 39 School Third Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.03 St Ignatius Kerr,Delany,Walker,Mason, Gontarczyk,Dyster,Deniz,Flynn,c:Lennon	4	1:34.69 (1) 1:34.69	3:13.73 (1) 1:39.04	4:53.98 (1) 1:40.25	6:32.85 1:38.87	0.00	+0.00
2	23.04 St Josephs Cooper,Quilty,O'Malley,Lumb, Steven,Grenfell,Morshead,Prentice,c:Kelaher	7	1:35.94 (2) 1:35.94	3:17.39 (2) 1:41.45	4:57.77 (2) 1:40.38	6:38.66 1:40.89	5.81	+5.81
3	23.02 Shore Riley*,Eldershaw,Gray,Advani, Taaffe,Glancy,Robertson*,Balding,c:Firth	3	1:38.20 (3) 1:38.20	3:19.50 (3) 1:41.30	5:03.70 (3) 1:44.20	6:47.36 1:43.66	8.70	+14.51
4	23.01 Scots Du Plessis,Bai,Karabalios,Schmidt, Sapias,Johansson,Low,Ediriweera,c:Sperring	6	1:42.10 (4) 1:42.10	3:33.90 (4) 1:51.80	5:29.15 (4) 1:55.25	7:22.10 1:52.95	34.74	+49.25
5	23.05 St Josephs 2 Gahan,Chow,Edwards,Jamieson, Campey,Rowley,Stewart,Farnese,c:Wiggins	5	1:45.72 (5) 1:45.72	3:40.11 (5) 1:54.39	5:35.49 (5) 1:55.38	7:27.77 1:52.28	5.67	+54.92
*substitute								

Race 40 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.03 Shore Bailey,Macdonald,Rogan,Kennedy,c:Gulbin	4	1:41.09 (1) 1:41.09	3:28.14 (1) 1:47.05	5:17.54 (1) 1:49.40	7:06.33 1:48.79	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 St Ignatius 1 Hartman,Johnston,McRae,Bigg,c:Keen	5	1:44.11 (2) 1:44.11	3:33.73 (2) 1:49.62	5:24.41 (2) 1:50.68	7:15.23 1:50.82	8.90	+8.90
3	24.07 St Josephs Rynehart,Claire,McCarthy,Duncan,c:Walsh	3	1:48.73 (4) 1:48.73	3:40.20 (3) 1:51.47	5:35.08 (3) 1:54.88	7:30.97 1:55.89	15.74	+24.64
4	24.01 Kings 1 Walsh,Webster,Gavel,King,c:Fitzsimon	6	1:47.23 (3) 1:47.23	3:43.76 (4) 1:56.53	5:41.34 (4) 1:57.58	7:38.80 1:57.46	7.83	+32.47
	24.06 St Ignatius 2 Briscoe,Delaney,Ruddick,Turner,c:Davidson	2	DID NOT START					
	24.04 Shore 2 Riley,Robertson,Faulkner,Currie,c:Anderson	7	SCRATCHED					
	24.02 Kings 2 Hazlett,McGrath,Davis,Ralph,c:King	8	SCRATCHED					

Race 41 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Shore Jones,McIntosh,Faulkner,Yun,c:Sam	3	1:40.65 (1) 1:40.65	3:25.11 (1) 1:44.46	5:11.06 (1) 1:45.95	6:56.93 1:45.87	0.00	+0.00
2	25.05 St Ignatius Coble,Beaman,Eisenhauer,Kirkby,c:Kelly	7	1:43.03 (2) 1:43.03	3:27.59 (2) 1:44.56	5:12.47 (2) 1:44.88	6:57.10 1:44.63	0.17	+0.17
3	25.06 St Josephs Graham,Morshead,Faulk,Geach,c:Gahan	8	1:43.66 (3) 1:43.66	3:31.98 (3) 1:48.32	5:23.58 (3) 1:51.60	7:15.55 1:51.97	18.45	+18.62
4	25.01 Kings Fagan,Stewart,Scott,Gall,c:Stevenson	5	1:44.45 (4) 1:44.45	3:36.66 (4) 1:52.21	5:28.46 (4) 1:51.80	7:18.11 1:49.65	2.56	+21.18
5	25.03 Scots Smith,Proutt,Algie,Low,c:Zhou	6	1:47.30 (5) 1:47.30	3:42.12 (5) 1:54.82	5:41.35 (5) 1:59.23	7:37.72 1:56.37	19.61	+40.79
6	25.02 Newington Breslin*,Hodgkinson*,Morris,Palu,c:Gregoire	4	1:51.13 (6) 1:51.13	3:55.19 (6) 2:04.06	5:59.38 (6) 2:04.19	8:00.17 2:00.79	22.45	+63.24
*substitute								

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 42 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.05 St Ignatius Brown,Delany,Metcalfe,Nicol,c:Culbert	6	1:37.70 (1) 1:37.70	3:21.49 (1) 1:43.79	5:06.93 (1) 1:45.44	6:52.24 1:45.31	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 Kings Heriot,Collins,Sivagangabalan,Irving,c:Jayasuriya	5	1:39.54 (2) 1:39.54	3:26.23 (2) 1:46.69	5:16.20 (2) 1:49.97	7:08.05 1:51.85	15.81	+15.81
3	26.04 Shore Kierse*,Sherington,Forrester,Wyles,c:Brooks	3	1:42.43 (3) 1:42.43	3:32.87 (3) 1:50.44	5:26.36 (4) 1:53.49	7:16.37 1:50.01	8.32	+24.13
4	26.02 Newington Henderson,Cominos,Chanter*,Takayawa,c:Clayton	4	1:43.15 (4) 1:43.15	3:33.12 (4) 1:49.97	5:25.02 (3) 1:51.90	7:16.75 1:51.73	0.38	+24.51
5	26.06 St Josephs Whittaker,Pickthall,Brown,Hopkins,c:Chow	8	1:43.44 (5) 1:43.44	3:34.84 (5) 1:51.40	5:29.89 (5) 1:55.05	7:25.90 1:56.01	9.15	+33.66
	26.07 Sydney Grammar Tsangaris,Ferrara,Dutta,Cho,c:Ruddock	2	DID NOT START					
	26.03 Scots Taber,Beukes,Bourke,Blight,c:Drury	7	DID NOT START					

*substitute

Race 43 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 St Ignatius Erwin,Donohue,Burke,Tancred,c:McNulty	9	1:35.98 (1) 1:35.98	3:18.52 (1) 1:42.54	5:04.90 (1) 1:46.38	6:51.24 1:46.34	0.00	+0.00
2	27.05 St Augustines Cao,Wise,Parker,Pender,c:Goldsworthy	8	1:38.80 (3) 1:38.80	3:22.69 (2) 1:43.89	5:09.95 (2) 1:47.26	6:56.28 1:46.33	5.04	+5.04
3	27.01 Kings Camilleri,Hall,Todd,Firth,c:Lawson	2	1:40.05 (4) 1:40.05	3:24.69 (4) 1:44.64	5:11.87 (3) 1:47.18	7:00.38 1:48.51	4.10	+9.14
4	27.02 Newington Smit,Robertson,Pattinson*,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Eason	7	1:38.35 (2) 1:38.35	3:24.59 (3) 1:46.24	5:15.37 (4) 1:50.78	7:06.07 1:50.70	5.69	+14.83
5	27.07 St Josephs Crawford,Tripolone,Spork,Holgate,c:Mulders	6	1:40.97 (5) 1:40.97	3:27.54 (5) 1:46.57	5:18.43 (5) 1:50.89	7:08.22 1:49.79	2.15	+16.98
6	27.03 Scots Stambolie,Simpson,Littlemore,Green,c:Trott	1	1:42.85 (6) 1:42.85	3:32.11 (6) 1:49.26	5:28.05 (6) 1:55.94	7:23.75 1:55.70	15.53	+32.51
7	27.09 Sydney Grammar Kumarage,Kim,Macarounas,Watt,c:Capaan	4	1:49.35 (7) 1:49.35	3:46.24 (7) 1:56.89	5:48.75 (7) 2:02.51	7:48.88 2:00.13	25.13	+57.64
8	27.08 Sydney Boys High Cai,Jouravlev,Dang,Zou,c:Wang	5	1:52.08 (8) 1:52.08	3:57.96 (8) 2:05.88	6:19.51 (8) 2:21.55	8:42.89 2:23.38	54.01	+111.6
	27.04 Shore Hamilton,Kierse,Bowman,Crowther,c:Miller	3	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 44 School 2nd Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	28.05 Shore Salis,Scammell,Marshall,Glancy, Roxburgh,Welch,Nam,Paris,c:Chapman	9	1:26.92 (1) 1:26.92	2:57.31 (1) 1:30.39	4:30.71 (1) 1:33.40	6:02.52 1:31.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.06 St Ignatius Sullivan,Ward,O'Brien,Van Rijswijk, Forlico,Walker,McClintock,Haire,c:Stack	8	1:28.78 (2) 1:28.78	3:00.81 (2) 1:32.03	4:35.54 (2) 1:34.73	6:08.10 1:32.56	5.58	+5.58	
3	28.02 Kings Moore,Blatchford,Parsons,Platis, Yates,Duffy,Bazina,Millward,c:Graham	4	1:30.42 (4) 1:30.42	3:04.02 (4) 1:33.60	4:41.00 (4) 1:36.98	6:13.95 1:32.95	5.85	+11.43	
4	28.04 Scots Reid,Merrion,Lowe,Rossi, Lampson,Hughes,Milling,Wells,c:Cameron	1	1:29.25 (3) 1:29.25	3:02.12 (3) 1:32.87	4:38.75 (3) 1:36.63	6:16.83 1:38.08	2.88	+14.31	
5	28.07 St Josephs Cossins,Foster,Walsh,Frederikson, Harrs,Reeves,Phelps,Rudd,c:Tayar	2	1:31.15 (6) 1:31.15	3:04.45 (5) 1:33.30	4:44.20 (5) 1:39.75	6:19.63 1:35.43	2.80	+17.11	
6	28.03 Newington Downing,White,Toogood,Whittaker, McDonald,Trethewey,Fuller,Adams,c:Baker	6	1:30.89 (5) 1:30.89	3:06.36 (6) 1:35.47	4:45.94 (6) 1:39.58	6:22.81 1:36.87	3.18	+20.29	
7	28.01 Canberra Grammar Ellis,Vagg,Bridgewater,Pracy, Ellis,Chesworth,Berry,Olofsen,c:Balogun	5	1:36.97 (7) 1:36.97	3:17.13 (7) 1:40.16	5:05.81 (7) 1:48.68	6:43.96 1:38.15	21.15	+41.44	
8	28.08 Sydney Boys High Mermelas,Chen,Iliffe,Zhang, Guo,Yuen,Wilkinson,Varthakavi,c:Denigan	7	1:38.78 (8) 1:38.78	3:21.63 (8) 1:42.85	5:06.96 (8) 1:45.33	6:50.00 1:43.04	6.04	+47.48	
	28.09 Sydney Grammar Bates,Allton,Snow,Li, Song,Perumal,Corte,Macneall Chapman,c:Abdel Sayed	3	DID NOT START						

Race 45 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.06 St Ignatius Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant, Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton	3	1:24.18 (1) 1:24.18	2:52.50 (1) 1:28.32	4:21.52 (1) 1:29.02	5:51.40 1:29.88	0.00	+0.00
2	29.09 Sydney Grammar Lenard,Hall,Lanigan,Fifield, Pepper,Stumbles,Berkelouw,Slack,c:Bierer	1	1:27.49 (6) 1:27.49	2:58.63 (4) 1:31.14	4:30.31 (4) 1:31.68	6:01.69 1:31.38	10.29	+10.29
3	29.05 Shore Frape,Edwards,Halstead,Kellett, McHutchinson,Galligan,Harvey,Robinson,c:Zhu	5	1:26.62 (2) 1:26.62	2:57.61 (3) 1:30.99	4:29.95 (2) 1:32.34	6:01.71 1:31.76	0.02	+10.31
4	29.03 Newington McConnell,Veitch,Longcroft,Denton, Auld,de Hennin,Koskela,Chandler,c:Dewhurst	7	1:27.24 (4) 1:27.24	2:58.93 (5) 1:31.69	4:32.23 (6) 1:33.30	6:03.89 1:31.66	2.18	+12.49
5	29.02 Kings Maclean,Dugan,Rogers,Bodman, Matthews,Tindal,Farah,Fleet,c:Gerber	6	1:27.70 (7) 1:27.70	2:59.46 (7) 1:31.76	4:32.61 (7) 1:33.15	6:04.57 1:31.96	0.68	+13.17
6	29.07 St Josephs Kneivitt,Gursoy,Campbell,Wall, Curran,O'Hara,Dooley,Lane,c:Yates	4	1:27.37 (5) 1:27.37	2:59.02 (6) 1:31.65	4:31.67 (5) 1:32.65	6:04.97 1:33.30	0.40	+13.57
7	29.04 Scots Juracich,Beck,West,Berkelouw, McGregor,Stewart,Crawford,Ireland,c:Cardno	2	1:26.95 (3) 1:26.95	2:57.49 (2) 1:30.54	4:30.16 (3) 1:32.67	6:05.03 1:34.87	0.06	+13.63
8	29.01 Canberra Grammar Maclean,Tremopoulos,Van Der Walt,Dafter, Murphy,McGregor,Bridgewater,Schmidt,c:Robson	8	1:28.41 (8) 1:28.41	2:59.49 (8) 1:31.08	4:32.98 (8) 1:33.49	6:06.90 1:33.92	1.87	+15.50
9	29.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Zhang,Samsonov,Komonon, Zhang,Mcleod,Shim,Matthews,c:Lai	9	1:33.74 (9) 1:33.74	3:11.36 (9) 1:37.62	4:50.59 (9) 1:39.23	6:30.78 1:40.19	23.88	+39.38

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Griffin,Story,Kordaris,Disney,c:Collins	5	1:49.78 (2) 1:49.78	3:42.12 (2) 1:52.34	5:33.99 (1) 1:51.87	7:25.69 1:51.70	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Clunas*,Dymock,Grout,McFarlane,c:Barnett	8	1:48.31 (1) 1:48.31	3:41.34 (1) 1:53.03	5:34.88 (2) 1:53.54	7:28.94 1:54.06	3.25	+3.25
3	30.04 Loreto Kirribilli Trippe,Crino,Orth,Mansfield,c:Clarkin	7	1:51.53 (3) 1:51.53	3:49.90 (3) 1:58.37	5:49.96 (3) 2:00.06	7:47.45 1:57.49	18.51	+21.76
4	30.10 St Catherine's Sherrard,Olenderek-Smith,Innes,Oranje,c:Lynam	6	1:57.20 (5) 1:57.20	3:58.00 (4) 2:00.80	6:01.14 (4) 2:03.14	8:03.11 2:01.97	15.66	+37.42
5	30.12 Tara School 1 Ji,Li,Dulimov,Liu,c:Ghoy	4	1:55.70 (4) 1:55.70	4:01.99 (5) 2:06.29	6:10.90 (5) 2:08.91	8:19.75 2:08.85	16.64	+54.06
6	30.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Pennington,Dranganoudis,Ward*,Ogilvie,c:Simon	3	2:03.19 (6) 2:03.19	4:07.41 (6) 2:04.22	6:15.47 (6) 2:08.06	8:25.46 2:09.99	5.71	+59.77

*substitute

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Queenwood McMillan,Fainga'anuku,McWilliam,Garner,c:Holme	4	1:53.96 (1) 1:53.96	3:52.85 (1) 1:58.89	5:50.10 (1) 1:57.25	7:46.70 1:56.60	0.00	+0.00
2	30.09 Redlands Ford,Ford,Goodland,Forsyth,c:Feller	6	1:54.61 (2) 1:54.61	3:53.85 (2) 1:59.24	5:51.36 (2) 1:57.51	7:49.49 1:58.13	2.79	+2.79
3	30.06 Mosman Armstrong,Reade,D'Arcy,Kemper-Massie,c:Pearson	7	1:55.56 (4) 1:55.56	3:58.18 (3) 2:02.62	6:02.91 (4) 2:04.73	8:03.28 2:00.37	13.79	+16.58
4	30.11 Sydney Girls Considine,Rao,Williams,Zankl,c:Palmer	3	1:56.20 (5) 1:56.20	3:58.25 (4) 2:02.05	6:01.95 (3) 2:03.70	8:07.39 2:05.44	4.11	+20.69
5	30.07 PLC Sydney Moodie,Ewing,Burrows,La,c:Connor-Tully	8	1:55.36 (3) 1:55.36	4:00.31 (5) 2:04.95	6:07.71 (5) 2:07.40	8:19.64 2:11.93	12.25	+32.94
6	30.01 Ascham Hield,Hourigan,Drower,Lafferty,c:Campbell	5	2:12.27 (6) 2:12.27	4:34.64 (6) 2:22.37	7:01.63 (6) 2:26.99	9:24.16 2:22.53	64.52	+97.46

Race 48 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.03 Loreto Kirribilli Warburton,Murrell,Luce,Reeves,c:Russell	4	1:53.83 (1) 1:53.83	3:51.71 (1) 1:57.88	5:52.80 (1) 2:01.09	7:53.44 2:00.64	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Maslin*,Hilder*,Doyle,Bruem,c:Bird	8	1:57.12 (2) 1:57.12	3:56.76 (2) 1:59.64	5:59.92 (2) 2:03.16	8:00.22 2:00.30	6.78	+6.78
3	31.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Ryan,Watch,McBryde,Barlow,c:Tarver	5	1:57.63 (3) 1:57.63	3:58.43 (3) 2:00.80	6:03.86 (3) 2:05.43	8:08.55 2:04.69	8.33	+15.11
4	31.08 Queenwood Skulina,King,Yates,Hanna,c:Verheyen	6	1:59.18 (4) 1:59.18	4:04.03 (4) 2:04.85	6:14.21 (4) 2:10.18	8:18.88 2:04.67	10.33	+25.44
5	31.10 St Catherine's Lloyd,Tumohe-Campbell,Smit,Elliot,c:MacGregor	2	2:05.25 (5) 2:05.25	4:11.93 (5) 2:06.68	6:22.69 (5) 2:10.76	8:33.96 2:11.27	15.08	+40.52
6	31.05 MLC School Kuit*,Wai,Kanthathas,Warusavitarne,c:Hudson	7	2:07.16 (6) 2:07.16	4:19.23 (6) 2:12.07	6:35.05 (6) 2:15.82	8:50.60 2:15.55	16.64	+57.16
7	31.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Gill,Smith,Lander,Johnson,c:Forester	3	2:13.49 (7) 2:13.49	4:26.49 (7) 2:13.00	6:43.11 (7) 2:16.62	9:01.66 2:18.55	11.06	+68.22

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.06 North Sydney Girls Deng,Wang,Tang,Moy,c:Meng	5	1:59.38 (2) 1:59.38	4:03.95 (1) 2:04.57	6:09.70 (1) 2:05.75	8:16.79 2:07.09	0.00	+0.00
2	31.09 Redlands 1 Trevena*,Crennan,Simpson,Solgaard,c:Richardson	4	2:02.22 (3) 2:02.22	4:07.75 (3) 2:05.53	6:14.35 (2) 2:06.60	8:21.01 2:06.66	4.22	+4.22
3	31.07 PLC Sydney Russell,Wadland,Swift,Rasica,c:Angwin	3	1:58.40 (1) 1:58.40	4:06.47 (2) 2:08.07	6:17.65 (3) 2:11.18	8:30.56 2:12.91	9.55	+13.77
4	31.13 The Armidale School Macfarlane,Pietsch,Howlett,Cadzow,c:Roberts	6	2:07.17 (4) 2:07.17	4:18.02 (4) 2:10.85	6:34.99 (4) 2:16.97	8:45.74 2:10.75	15.18	+28.95
5	31.11 Sydney Girls Du,Eun,Li,Gao,c:Hui	7	2:07.67 (5) 2:07.67	4:21.02 (5) 2:13.35	6:37.75 (5) 2:16.73	8:53.59 2:15.84	7.85	+36.80
6	31.12 Tara School 2 Le Lievre,Walker,Mccartney,Eaton,c:Karoutzos	8	2:11.66 (6) 2:11.66	4:30.59 (6) 2:18.93	6:58.25 (6) 2:27.66	9:29.00 2:30.75	35.41	+72.21
*substitute								

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	32.02 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Orr,Tink,Condon,Williams,c:Caro	4	1:59.72 (1) 1:59.72	4:01.25 (1) 2:01.53	6:03.74 (1) 2:02.49	8:04.43 2:00.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	32.05 St Catherine's Vakaciwa,Copland,Walsman,Innes,c:Ruefli	8	2:04.75 (3) 2:04.75	4:10.56 (3) 2:05.81	6:13.00 (2) 2:02.44	8:15.19 2:02.19	10.76	+10.76		
3	32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Lenfield,Dale,Rollston,Blacker,c:Lynam	5	2:00.88 (2) 2:00.88	4:07.22 (2) 2:06.34	6:13.96 (3) 2:06.74	8:20.31 2:06.35	5.12	+15.88		
4	32.04 Queenwood Wyrill,Talbot Stern,Lintvelt,Hood,c:Tumbers	3	2:07.47 (4) 2:07.47	4:16.91 (4) 2:09.44	6:26.56 (4) 2:09.65	8:31.24 2:04.68	10.93	+26.81		
5	32.07 The Armidale School Caulfield,Gordon,Hicks,Butcher,c:Henderson	6	2:13.48 (5) 2:13.48	4:33.12 (5) 2:19.64	6:53.39 (5) 2:20.27	9:10.80 2:17.41	39.56	+66.37		
6	32.06 Sydney Girls Reed,Anil,Gandhi*,Lin,c:Kok	2	2:17.83 (6) 2:17.83	4:37.71 (6) 2:19.88	6:58.43 (6) 2:20.72	9:15.82 2:17.39	5.02	+71.39		
	32.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Montano,Luffman,Ward,English,c:Clarke	7	SCRATCHED							
*substitute										

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.04 St Catherine's 4 Griffin,Jamieson,Love,Morgan,c:Howes	2	2:01.79 (1) 2:01.79	4:05.73 (1) 2:03.94	6:12.50 (1) 2:06.77	8:15.31 2:02.81	0.00	+0.00
2	33.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 Roy,Ridd,Tremopoulos,Irvine,c:Davidson	1	2:07.57 (2) 2:07.57	4:24.48 (2) 2:16.91	6:50.45 (2) 2:25.97	9:21.44 2:30.99	66.13	+66.13

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.03 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Bornstein,Haire,Mullins,Edwards,c:Fagan	4	1:58.08 (1) 1:58.08	3:56.59 (1) 1:58.51	5:56.71 (1) 2:00.12	7:57.10 2:00.39	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Ward,Bensley,Whittaker,Matthews,c:Lennon	7	2:02.63 (2) 2:02.63	4:06.53 (2) 2:03.90	6:11.00 (2) 2:04.47	8:13.20 2:02.20	16.10	+16.10
3	34.02 Loreto Kirribilli Kearney,Di Giovanni,Campbell,Smith,c:Olesnicky	5	2:08.56 (3) 2:08.56	4:25.94 (3) 2:17.38	6:45.78 (3) 2:19.84	9:02.62 2:16.84	49.42	+65.52
4	34.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 Mason,Papas,Burney,Valentine,c:Rose	6	2:16.10 (4) 2:16.10	4:37.42 (4) 2:21.32	7:09.58 (4) 2:32.16	9:35.49 2:25.91	32.87	+98.39

Race 53 Open Men's Sprint Eliminator Qualifier Inv							Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 54 Open Women's Sprint Eliminator Qualifier Inv							Final	
CANCELLED								

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 55 Men's Under 17 Eight							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.03 Kings 1 Watt,Fitzsimon,Webster,Ralph, MacGraw,Ye,Whalan,Dwight,c:Miller	6	1:34.98 (1) 1:34.98	3:08.80 (1) 1:33.82	4:47.38 (1) 1:38.58	6:24.62 1:37.24	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 Canberra Grammar 1 Mosse,Whiteside,Cox,Weir, Wilson,English,Moss,Doherty,c:Alcorn	4	1:36.01 (2) 1:36.01	3:10.36 (2) 1:34.35	4:49.92 (2) 1:39.56	6:26.41 1:36.49	1.79	+1.79
3	35.13 Newington 1 Colantonio,Ross,Kotasthane,Stellmacher, Byrne,Van Der Westhuizen,Titmuss,Jones,c:Loneragan	2	1:37.48 (3) 1:37.48	3:17.21 (3) 1:39.73	4:57.23 (3) 1:40.02	6:35.60 1:38.37	9.19	+10.98
4	35.04 Kings 2 Ballhausen,Kim,Aikman,Poole, Basten,Strang,Purdie,Jones,c:Forester	3	1:44.35 (4) 1:44.35	3:30.11 (4) 1:45.76	5:18.17 (4) 1:48.06	7:01.69 1:43.52	26.09	+37.07
	35.06 St Ignatius 1 Christie,Conna,Roche,Bateman, Polin,Taylor,Walker,Davis,c:Burton	5	SCRATCHED					
	35.10 St Josephs 1 Gainsford,Palmer,Cornell,Densley, Benuska,McAllister,Hughes,Spies,c:Bellantonio	7	DID NOT START					
	35.07 St Ignatius 2 Ball,Raymond-Nash,Cleary,Barry, Babbage-Hockey,Remeus,Clancy,Beardmore,c:Horden-Smith	8	SCRATCHED					

Race 56 Men's Under 17 Eight							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.14 Newington 2 Lea,Sharp,Sookia,Begg, Allen,Wong,Cooper,Softsis,c:Ha	2	1:36.82 1:36.82	3:20.60 1:43.78	5:05.26 (1) 1:44.66	6:49.46 1:44.20	0.00	+0.00
2	35.11 St Josephs 2 Sealy,Jamieson,Vial,Hubscher, Sidoti,Morshead,Adamo,Seve,c:Croker	5		3:25.68	5:11.83 (2) 1:46.15	6:56.36 1:44.53	6.90	+6.90
3	35.02 Canberra Grammar 2 Windle,Snow,Lising,Healy, Sixsmith,Pedler,Paes,Thompson,c:Wu	6	1:44.84 1:44.84	3:31.92 1:47.08	5:20.35 (3) 1:48.43	7:08.70 1:48.35	12.34	+19.24
4	35.12 St Josephs 3 Farrell,France,Chan,Stephens, Garland,Bailey,Whowell,Hernandez,c:Chan	7	1:49.07 1:49.07	3:43.76 1:54.69	5:34.65 (5) 1:50.89	7:22.70 1:48.05	14.00	+33.24
5	35.15 Newington 3 Khu,Lachie,Harris,Knox, Cronin,Perrott,Evans,Tullipan,c:Buchanan	9	1:44.74 1:44.74	3:42.08 1:57.34	5:33.43 (4) 1:51.35	7:24.72 1:51.29	2.02	+35.26
6	35.05 Kings 3 Gordon,Arentz,Mason,Kable, Gavel,Zimbounellis,Staniforth,Currans,c:Farrah	3	1:48.70 1:48.70		5:39.97 (6)	7:41.30 2:01.33	16.58	+51.84
	35.08 St Ignatius 3 Short,Whitson,Byrne,Nix, Forshaw*,McWilliam,Coble,Field,c:Solomons	4	SCRATCHED					
	35.09 St Ignatius 4 Burton,Pfafflin,Connors,Fuller, Giblin,Roche,Symons,Jewell,c:Kong	8	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 57 Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.03 Redlands 1 Meek,Dobson,Morrison,McInnes,c:Lee	6	1:35.06 (1) 1:35.06	3:15.45 (1) 1:40.39	4:56.60 (1) 1:41.15	6:38.01 1:41.41	0.00	+0.00
2	36.08 St Augustines O'Hare,Bray,Parker,Wise,c:Goldsworthy	8	1:36.40 (2) 1:36.40	3:17.81 (2) 1:41.41	5:03.33 (2) 1:45.52	6:47.81 1:44.48	9.80	+9.80
3	36.04 Redlands 2 Newman,Hooper,Anderson,Pearce,c:Preece	3	1:39.57 (4) 1:39.57	3:21.44 (4) 1:41.87	5:08.59 (4) 1:47.15	6:50.72 1:42.13	2.91	+12.71
4	36.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Sawtell,Zinga,Bell,Robinson,c:Thomas	4	1:37.81 (3) 1:37.81	3:21.40 (3) 1:43.59	5:06.55 (3) 1:45.15	6:51.31 1:44.76	0.59	+13.30
5	36.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Davis,Hunt,Price,Shaw,c:McKay	7	1:40.36 (5) 1:40.36	3:27.02 (5) 1:46.66	5:14.24 (5) 1:47.22	6:58.74 1:44.50	7.43	+20.73
6	36.11 The Armidale School Welch,Quinn,Nielsen,Gordon,c:Pengilley	5	1:42.93 (6) 1:42.93	3:34.98 (6) 1:52.05	5:29.62 (6) 1:54.64	7:24.45 1:54.83	25.71	+46.44

Race 58 Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.05 Redlands 3 Foley,Whitney,O'Sullivan,Borness,c:Priestley	3	1:42.58 (1) 1:42.58	3:27.35 (1) 1:44.77	5:13.97 (1) 1:46.62	7:00.54 1:46.57	0.00	+0.00
2	36.12 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Lowther,Dunworth,Burke,Cutter,c:Grinter	8	1:46.42 (2) 1:46.42	3:34.72 (2) 1:48.30	5:27.66 (2) 1:52.94	7:18.33 1:50.67	17.79	+17.79
3	36.09 The Armidale School Tombs,Uebergang,Uebergang,Rogers,c:Dennison	4	1:49.01 (3) 1:49.01	3:40.59 (3) 1:51.58	5:36.08 (3) 1:55.49	7:31.34 1:55.26	13.01	+30.80
4	36.06 Redlands 4 Salz,Jeston,Cooke,McLellan,c:McKay	5	1:50.73 (4) 1:50.73	3:44.21 (4) 1:53.48	5:43.41 (4) 1:59.20	7:40.56 1:57.15	9.22	+40.02
5	36.10 The Armidale School Cosh,Munsie,Jenkins,Muirhead,c:Bradford	6	1:53.44 (5) 1:53.44	3:50.09 (5) 1:56.65	5:49.47 (5) 1:59.38	7:47.13 1:57.66	6.57	+46.59
6	36.07 Redlands 5 Tebbutt,Fenton,Turton,Collyer,c:Chen	7	1:55.70 (6) 1:55.70	3:52.26 (6) 1:56.56	5:53.76 (6) 2:01.50	7:53.83 2:00.07	6.70	+53.29

Race 59 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.08 Scots Berkelouw,West,McGregor,Stewart,c:Cardno	4	1:38.15 (3) 1:38.15	3:20.44 (1) 1:42.29	5:03.76 (1) 1:43.32	6:43.15 1:39.39	0.00	+0.00
2	37.14 St Ignatius 1 Erwin,Donohue,Burke,Tancred,c:McNulty	6	1:39.35 (4) 1:39.35	3:23.90 (4) 1:44.55	5:04.95 (2) 1:41.05	6:45.47 1:40.52	2.32	+2.32
3	37.10 Shore 1 Hamilton,Salis*,Forrester*,Crowther,c:Miller	5	1:37.57 (2) 1:37.57	3:20.95 (2) 1:43.38	5:06.62 (3) 1:45.67	6:49.83 1:43.21	4.36	+6.68
4	37.22 St Augustines/UTS Cao,Brann,Ollivier,Pender,c:Taylor	7	1:37.31 (1) 1:37.31	3:21.04 (3) 1:43.73	5:07.80 (4) 1:46.76	6:50.79 1:42.99	0.96	+7.64
5	37.03 Kings 1 Camilleri,Hall,Todd,Firth,c:Lawson	3	1:41.42 (5) 1:41.42	3:27.38 (5) 1:45.96	5:15.29 (5) 1:47.91	7:01.37 1:46.08	10.58	+18.22
6	37.01 Canberra Grammar 1 Chesworth,Vagg,Bridgewater,Pracy,c:Balogun	2	1:45.50 (7) 1:45.50	3:32.91 (7) 1:47.41	5:19.19 (6) 1:46.28	7:04.71 1:45.52	3.34	+21.56
7	37.18 St Josephs 1 Crawford,Tripolone,Spork,Holgate,c:McDonald	8	1:42.24 (6) 1:42.24	3:30.94 (6) 1:48.70	5:21.07 (7) 1:50.13	7:08.83 1:47.76	4.12	+25.68
	37.23 Newington 1 Smit,Robertson,Pattinson,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Eason	9	2:41.05 2:41.05					DID NOT FINISH

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 60 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	37.15 St Ignatius 2 Brown,Delany,Metcalfe,Nicol,c:Culbert	3	1:38.39 (1) 1:38.39	3:22.70 (1) 1:44.31	5:08.41 (1) 1:45.71	6:50.65 1:42.24	0.00	+0.00		
2	37.26 Shore 3 Jones,McIntosh,Faulkner,Yun,c:Sam	9	1:41.06 (2) 1:41.06	3:26.63 (2) 1:45.57	5:13.27 (2) 1:46.64	6:59.80 1:46.53	9.15	+9.15		
3	37.09 Scots 2 Juracich,Beck,Crawford,Ireland,c:Cameron	5	1:41.33 (3) 1:41.33	3:26.91 (3) 1:45.58	5:15.11 (3) 1:48.20	6:59.94 1:44.83	0.14	+9.29		
4	37.04 Kings 2 Heriot,Collins,Sivagangabalan,Irving,c:Jayasuriya	6	1:41.67 (4) 1:41.67	3:30.73 (4) 1:49.06	5:20.74 (4) 1:50.01	7:08.48 1:47.74	8.54	+17.83		
5	37.11 Shore 2 Frape,Sherington,Kierse*,Wyles,c:Brooks	4	1:42.04 (5) 1:42.04	3:31.80 (5) 1:49.76	5:21.12 (5) 1:49.32	7:09.12 1:48.00	0.64	+18.47		
6	37.24 Newington 2 Henderson,Chanter,Cominos,Takayawa,c:Clayton	1	1:44.88 (7) 1:44.88	3:35.23 (6) 1:50.35	5:27.10 (6) 1:51.87	7:16.61 1:49.51	7.49	+25.96		
7	37.05 Kings 3 Fagan,Stewart,Scott,Gall,c:Stevenson	8	1:43.02 (6) 1:43.02	3:35.36 (7) 1:52.34	5:27.73 (7) 1:52.37	7:20.89 1:53.16	4.28	+30.24		
8	37.02 Canberra Grammar 2 Berry,Olofsen,Ellis,Ellis,c:Bowman	7	1:49.14 (8) 1:49.14	3:44.18 (8) 1:55.04	5:42.78 (8) 1:58.60	7:40.01 1:57.23	19.12	+49.36		
	37.19 St Josephs 2 Whittaker,Pickthall,Brown,Hopkins,c:Chow	2	DID NOT START							

*substitute

Race 61 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	37.16 St Ignatius 3 Coble,Beaman,Eisenhauer,Kirkby,c:Kelly	7	1:41.78 (3) 1:41.78	3:25.89 (1) 1:44.11	5:13.40 (1) 1:47.51	7:00.15 1:46.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	37.12 Shore 4 Bailey,Macdonald,Rogan,Kennedy,c:Gulbin	4	1:40.98 (2) 1:40.98	3:26.64 (2) 1:45.66	5:15.98 (2) 1:49.34	7:04.23 1:48.25	4.08	+4.08		
3	37.27 St Ignatius 5 Briscoe,Delaney,Ruddick,Turner,c:Davidson	9	1:39.72 (1) 1:39.72	3:27.40 (3) 1:47.68	5:19.45 (3) 1:52.05	7:11.98 1:52.53	7.75	+11.83		
4	37.13 Shore 5 Riley,Robertson,Glancy,Currie,c:Anderson	8	1:43.60 (5) 1:43.60	3:31.66 (4) 1:48.06	5:23.48 (4) 1:51.82	7:15.90 1:52.42	3.92	+15.75		
5	37.06 Kings 4 Walsh,Webster,Gavel,King,c:Fitzsimon	6	1:43.07 (4) 1:43.07	3:33.24 (5) 1:50.17	5:27.22 (5) 1:53.98	7:24.82 1:57.60	8.92	+24.67		
6	37.17 St Ignatius 4 Hartman,Johnston,McRae,Bigg,c:Keen	3	1:45.92 (6) 1:45.92	3:37.29 (6) 1:51.37	5:34.63 (6) 1:57.34	7:36.00 2:01.37	11.18	+35.85		
7	37.25 Newington 3 Breslin,Armstrong,Hunter,Palu,c:Gregoire	1	1:47.65 (7) 1:47.65	3:44.75 (7) 1:57.10	5:54.99 (7) 2:10.24	8:03.97 2:08.98	27.97	+63.82		
	37.07 Kings 5 Hazlett,McGrath,Davis,Ralph,c:King	2	SCRATCHED							
	37.20 St Josephs 3 Geach,Morshead,Faulk,Graham,c:Gahan	5								

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 62 Men's Under 19 Eight							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	38.09 St Ignatius 1 Kelly,Field,McGrath,Bryant, Hyles,Carr,Hyde,Davis,c:Burton	5	1:26.78 (1) 1:26.78	2:55.38 (1) 1:28.60	4:26.40 (1) 1:31.02	5:56.55 1:30.15	0.00	+0.00		
2	38.07 Shore Frape,Edwards,Halstead,Kellett, McHutchinson,Galligan,Harvey,Robinson,c:Miller	3	1:29.45 (3) 1:29.45	3:01.01 (3) 1:31.56	4:32.86 (3) 1:31.85	6:04.09 1:31.23	7.54	+7.54		
3	38.02 Kings 1 Maclean,Dugan,Rogers,Bodman, Matthews,Tindal,Farrah,Fleet,c:Gerber	4	1:28.33 (2) 1:28.33	2:58.41 (2) 1:30.08	4:32.24 (2) 1:33.83	6:06.74 1:34.50	2.65	+10.19		
4	38.05 Newington 1 McConnell,Veitch,Longcroft,Denton, Auld,de Hennin,Koskela,Chandler,c:Dewhurst	8	1:29.49 (4) 1:29.49	3:01.52 (4) 1:32.03	4:36.93 (4) 1:35.41	6:12.23 1:35.30	5.49	+15.68		
5	38.01 Canberra Grammar Maclean,Tremopoulos, Van Der Walt,Dafter, Murphy,McGregor,Bridgewater,Schmidt,c:Robson	6	1:29.93 (5) 1:29.93	3:03.18 (5) 1:33.25	4:38.89 (5) 1:35.71	6:16.45 1:37.56	4.22	+19.90		
6	38.06 Scots Reid,Merrion,Lowe,Rossi, Lampson,Hughes,Milling,Wells,c:Cameron	9	1:31.80 (6) 1:31.80	3:08.09 (6) 1:36.29	4:46.48 (6) 1:38.39	6:25.88 1:39.40	9.43	+29.33		
	38.12 St Josephs Lane,Knevitt,Gursoy,Campbell, Wall,Curran,O'Hara,Dooley,c:Yates	7	DID NOT START							

Race 63 Men's Under 19 Eight							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	38.10 St Ignatius 2 Sullivan,Ward,O'Brien, Van Rijswijk, Forlico,Walker,McClintock,Haire,c:Stack	6	1:28.45 (1) 1:28.45	2:58.32 (1) 1:29.87	4:40.31 (1) 1:41.99	6:12.71 1:32.40	0.00	+0.00		
2	38.13 St Josephs 2 Cossins,Foster,Walsh,Frederikson, Harrs,Reeves,Phelps,Rudd,c:Tayar	4	1:31.86 (3) 1:31.86	3:06.44 (3) 1:34.58	4:45.07 (3) 1:38.63	6:19.78 1:34.71	7.07	+7.07		
3	38.04 Newington 2 Downing,White,Toogood,Whittaker, McDonald,Trethewey,Fuller,Adams,c:Baker	5	1:30.33 (2) 1:30.33	3:06.04 (2) 1:35.71	4:44.77 (2) 1:38.73	6:25.25 1:40.48	5.47	+12.54		
4	38.11 St Ignatius 3 Kerr,Delany,Walker,Mason, Gontarczyk,Dyster,Deniz,Flynn,c:Lennon	8	1:38.13 (4) 1:38.13	3:23.41 (4) 1:45.28	5:06.72 (4) 1:43.31	6:51.65 1:44.93	26.40	+38.94		
	38.03 Kings 2 Moore,Blatchford,Parsons,Platis, Yates,Duffy,Bazina,Millward,c:Graham	3	SCRATCHED							
	38.08 Shore Marshall,Scammell,Stanberg,Glancy, Roxburgh,Welch,Nam,Paris,c:Chapman	7	SCRATCHED							

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 64 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Bowen,Walker,Frost,King,c:Miller	4	1:44.22 (1) 1:44.22	3:34.20 (1) 1:49.98	5:27.49 (1) 1:53.29	7:19.52 1:52.03	0.00	+0.00
2	45.11 Redlands 1 Attard,Hugman,Winder,Hwang,c:Pedro Inacio	3	1:50.46 (3) 1:50.46	3:42.82 (3) 1:52.36	5:36.38 (2) 1:53.56	7:30.71 1:54.33	11.19	+11.19
3	45.05 MLC School 1 Hu,Beaton,Kershaw Macdonald,Winnall,c:Ng	6	1:47.32 (2) 1:47.32	3:40.21 (2) 1:52.89	5:36.90 (3) 1:56.69	7:31.34 1:54.44	0.63	+11.82
4	45.04 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Lawler,Dymock,Grout,McFarlane,c:Barnett	9	1:50.49 (4) 1:50.49	3:45.43 (4) 1:54.94	5:39.84 (4) 1:54.41	7:33.55 1:53.71	2.21	+14.03
5	45.19 The Armidale School Cannington,Coddington,Henderson,Henderson,c:Flynn	2	1:51.00 (5) 1:51.00	3:46.11 (5) 1:55.11	5:43.94 (5) 1:57.83	7:42.37 1:58.43	8.82	+22.85
6	45.07 Mosman 1 Schomann,Nutt,Walsh,Hay,c:Pearson	8	1:53.75 (6) 1:53.75	3:55.47 (6) 2:01.72	5:58.97 (6) 2:03.50	8:01.21 2:02.24	18.84	+41.69
7	45.14 Roseville 1 Eburne,Berger,Zhang,Bestic,c:Thompson	5	1:54.17 (7) 1:54.17	3:55.95 (7) 2:01.78	6:02.48 (7) 2:06.53	8:06.01 2:03.53	4.80	+46.49
8	45.03 Canberra Grammar Lee,McLean,Perry,Harris- Talbot,c:Duckworth	7	1:58.66 (8) 1:58.66	4:07.84 (8) 2:09.18	6:21.07 (8) 2:13.23	8:33.05 2:11.98	27.04	+73.53

Race 65 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.12 Redlands 2 Wainberg,Budden,Campbell,Polok,c:Chen	6	1:52.58 (2) 1:52.58	3:46.83 (1) 1:54.25	5:44.04 (1) 1:57.21	7:43.77 1:59.73	0.00	+0.00
2	45.20 The Armidale School 1 Buntine,Bellinger,Thibault,Inglis,c:Carter	2	1:50.41 (1) 1:50.41	3:47.74 (2) 1:57.33	5:52.48 (2) 2:04.74	7:57.19 2:04.71	13.42	+13.42
3	45.09 PLC Sydney McCartney,Cameron,Burge,Barrett,c:Cameron	4	1:56.21 (3) 1:56.21	3:55.53 (3) 1:59.32	5:58.00 (3) 2:02.47	7:57.92 1:59.92	0.73	+14.15
4	45.08 Mosman 2 Wrightson,Turner-Smith,McClellan,Stranger,c:Kemper-Massie	3	2:00.75 (4) 2:00.75	4:08.75 (4) 2:08.00	6:20.70 (4) 2:11.95	8:30.91 2:10.21	32.99	+47.14
5	45.16 Sydney Girls 1 Lim,Dang,Steel,Moniaga,c:Moritz	8	2:03.57 (5) 2:03.57	4:10.36 (5) 2:06.79	6:22.41 (5) 2:12.05	8:32.18 2:09.77	1.27	+48.41
6	45.10 Pymble Ladies' Campbell,Kapoor,Blaklock*,McLean*,c:Vielman	5	2:05.36 (6) 2:05.36	4:15.21 (6) 2:09.85	6:29.01 (6) 2:13.80	8:38.87 2:09.86	6.69	+55.10
7	45.06 MLC School 2 Liang,Ng,Zein,Zarlenga,c:Hudson	9	2:06.30 (7) 2:06.30	4:19.09 (7) 2:12.79	6:34.96 (7) 2:15.87	8:48.78 2:13.82	9.91	+65.01
8	45.18 Tara School Wilkins,Hussein,Karoutzos,Walker*,c:Ghoy	7	2:12.80 (8) 2:12.80	4:32.19 (8) 2:19.39	6:57.28 (8) 2:25.09	9:17.43 2:20.15	28.65	+93.66

*substitute

Race 66 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Kordaris,Story,Disney,Murphy,c:Collins	7	1:51.55 (1) 1:51.55	3:50.23 (1) 1:58.68	5:52.42 (1) 2:02.19	7:58.33 2:05.91	0.00	+0.00
2	45.21 The Armidale School 2 Maroulis,Miller,Wright,Crawford,c:Chappell	3	1:58.39 (2) 1:58.39	4:02.19 (2) 2:03.80	6:09.58 (2) 2:07.39	8:15.57 2:05.99	17.24	+17.24
3	45.13 Redlands 3 Richardson,Halliday,Crennan,Hurley,c:Lee	5	2:01.61 (3) 2:01.61	4:08.65 (3) 2:07.04	6:18.61 (3) 2:09.96	8:27.19 2:08.58	11.62	+28.86
4	45.15 Roseville 2 Wang,Finbow-Lawton,Coonan,Baird,c:Benn	4	2:01.85 (4) 2:01.85	4:10.34 (4) 2:08.49	6:22.45 (4) 2:12.11	8:31.61 2:09.16	4.42	+33.28
5	45.22 The Armidale School 3 Macfarlane,Pietsch,Howlett,Cadzow,c:Roberts	8	2:07.66 (5) 2:07.66	4:18.06 (5) 2:10.40	6:30.16 (5) 2:12.10	8:39.87 2:09.71	8.26	+41.54
6	45.23 The Armidale School 4 Caulfield,Gordon,Hicks,Butcher,c:Henderson	6	2:14.11 (6) 2:14.11	4:36.80 (6) 2:22.69	6:59.67 (6) 2:22.87	9:16.67 2:17.00	36.80	+78.34
7	45.17 Sydney Girls 2 Kang,Jones,Laxamana*,Du*,c:Hui	2	2:14.21 (7) 2:14.21	4:37.05 (7) 2:22.84	7:01.50 (7) 2:24.45	9:20.61 2:19.11	3.94	+82.28

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 67 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	46.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Wilkin,Leigo,Scammell,Kirby,c:Caro	9	1:47.81 (1) 1:47.81	3:40.70 (1) 1:52.89	5:36.03 (1) 1:55.33	7:30.10 1:54.07	0.00	+0.00
2	46.02 Canberra Grammar 1 Griffiths,Robertson,Smith,Byron,c:Matz	5	1:51.29 (3) 1:51.29	3:44.24 (3) 1:52.95	5:39.07 (3) 1:54.83	7:30.28 1:51.21	0.18	+0.18
3	46.06 Roseville Franklin,Mackinlay,Du Preez,Kelly,c:Davies	2	1:49.98 (2) 1:49.98	3:42.42 (2) 1:52.44	5:37.84 (2) 1:55.42	7:34.56 1:56.72	4.28	+4.46
4	46.01 Canberra Girls Grammar West,Hoskin,Wyllie,Beesley,c:Bell	4	1:52.64 (4) 1:52.64	3:46.67 (4) 1:54.03	5:46.77 (4) 2:00.10	7:47.04 2:00.27	12.48	+16.94
5	46.03 Canberra Grammar 2 Vannan,Shockley,Perry,Rangiah,c:Robins	8	1:54.08 (5) 1:54.08	3:51.06 (5) 1:56.98	5:53.04 (5) 2:01.98	7:54.32 2:01.28	7.28	+24.22
6	46.07 Tara School Bailey,Waterhouse,Ryan*,Rouse,c:Tran	6	1:57.23 (6) 1:57.23	3:56.73 (6) 1:59.50	6:00.99 (6) 2:04.26	8:05.41 2:04.42	11.09	+35.31
7	46.05 Loreto Normanhurst Hickey,Timmins,Cronin,Lampe,c:Cusack	3	1:59.83 (7) 1:59.83	4:01.61 (7) 2:01.78	6:06.60 (7) 2:04.99	8:10.20 2:03.60	4.79	+40.10
8	46.04 Loreto Kirribilli Steele,Falinski,Stephenson,Sheil,c:Butler	7	2:03.54 (8) 2:03.54	4:10.09 (8) 2:06.55	6:20.95 (8) 2:10.86	8:27.68 2:06.73	17.48	+57.58
9	46.09 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Kinchington,Lacko,English,Montano,c:Clarke	1	2:11.24 (9) 2:11.24	4:25.96 (9) 2:14.72	6:52.82 (9) 2:26.86	9:18.45 2:25.63	50.77	+108.3

*substitute

Race 68 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	48.06 St Catherine's Poulos,Hall,Rupnik Williams,Stigter, Steed,Yardley,Borthwick,Hennessy,c:Parkes	7	1:37.67 (2) 1:37.67	3:17.86 (2) 1:40.19	4:57.72 (1) 1:39.86	6:40.40 1:42.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.04 Pymble Ladies' Stalley,McLaughlin,Cullinane,Shanahan, Phillips,Olesen,Porter,Naito,c:Goddard	6	1:36.16 (1) 1:36.16	3:16.68 (1) 1:40.52	5:00.87 (2) 1:44.19	6:43.46 1:42.59	3.06	+3.06	
3	48.05 Queenwood Ferguson,Kennedy,Hughes,Bennett, Taylor,Wark,Mclaren,Tompson,c:Yin	8	1:39.56 (3) 1:39.56	3:19.95 (3) 1:40.39	5:03.80 (3) 1:43.85	6:47.89 1:44.09	4.43	+7.49	
4	48.03 Loreto Normanhurst Moore,Walton,Mason,Terry, Roche,Collins,Russell,Boland,c:Witton	5	1:40.57 (4) 1:40.57	3:24.41 (4) 1:43.84	5:09.18 (4) 1:44.77	6:52.87 1:43.69	4.98	+12.47	
5	48.02 Loreto Kirribilli Eales,Brambell,Woodward,Allsopp, Holt,Mansfield*,Moran,Roberts,c:Warren	3	1:42.01 (5) 1:42.01	3:26.50 (5) 1:44.49	5:10.52 (5) 1:44.02	6:53.82 1:43.30	0.95	+13.42	
	48.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Clinton,Chudleigh,Wise,Jarick, Reidy,Searle,Staniforth,Wong,c:Martin	4	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 69 Men's Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Sawtell,Zinga,Bell,Robinson,c:Thomas	5	1:44.03 (2) 1:44.03	3:29.71 (2) 1:45.68	5:17.64 (2) 1:47.93	7:02.35 1:44.71	0.00	+0.00
2	49.01 Canberra Grammar Wilson,English,Doherty,Moss,c:Balogun	6	1:41.80 (1) 1:41.80	3:28.16 (1) 1:46.36	5:16.36 (1) 1:48.20	7:05.05 1:48.69	2.70	+2.70
3	49.07 St Augustines Porteous,Corrigan,Bray,O'Hare,c:Taylor	3	1:46.11 (3) 1:46.11	3:32.74 (3) 1:46.63	5:20.16 (3) 1:47.42	7:09.12 1:48.96	4.07	+6.77
4	49.09 The Armidale School 1 Welch,Quinn,Nielsen,Gordon,c:Pengilley	8	1:47.47 (4) 1:47.47	3:41.29 (4) 1:53.82	5:37.25 (4) 1:55.96	7:31.68 1:54.43	22.56	+29.33
5	49.06 Redlands 1 Salz,Jeston,O'Sullivan,Newman,c:Feller	7	1:53.36 (5) 1:53.36	3:49.08 (5) 1:55.72	5:46.68 (5) 1:57.60	7:40.89 1:54.21	9.21	+38.54
6	49.08 The Armidale School Street,Kavanagh,McKemey,White,c:Rose	4	2:09.16 (6) 2:09.16	4:20.21 (6) 2:11.05	6:31.73 (6) 2:11.52	8:43.98 2:12.25	63.09	+101.6

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 70 Men's Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Lowther,Dunworth,Hunt*,Cutter,c:Grinter	6	1:47.98 (2) 1:47.98	3:29.03 (1) 1:41.05	5:29.36 (1) 2:00.33	7:18.13 1:48.77	0.00	+0.00
2	49.05 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Sheedy,Latham,Attenborough,Cleary,c:Beaudin	5	1:47.91 (1) 1:47.91	3:40.99 (2) 1:53.08	5:41.17 (2) 2:00.18	7:31.73 1:50.56	13.60	+13.60
3	49.10 The Armidale School 2 Pietsch,Uebergang,Uebergang,Rogers,c:Dennison	7	1:51.94 (3) 1:51.94	3:50.13 (3) 1:58.19	5:44.54 (3) 1:54.41	7:38.23 1:53.69	6.50	+20.10
4	49.02 Canberra Grammar 2 Paes,Pedler,Mosse,Lising,c:Alcorn	3	1:55.86 (4) 1:55.86	3:59.83 (4) 2:03.97	6:03.93 (4) 2:04.10	8:02.38 1:58.45	24.15	+44.25
5	49.11 The Armidale School 3 Cosh,Munsie,Jenkins,Muirhead,c:Bradford	4	2:00.85 (5) 2:00.85	4:05.53 (5) 2:04.68	6:07.18 (5) 2:01.65	8:06.55 1:59.37	4.17	+48.42

*substitute

Race 71 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	39.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Khloee Owen, Zoe Tran	8	1:56.47 (1) 1:56.47	3:57.45 2:00.98	0.00	+0.00
2	39.06 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Beatrix Germaine, Zoe Nadin	4	2:06.45 (2) 2:06.45	4:12.72 2:06.27	15.27	+15.27
3	39.25 Sydney Girls 1 Amy MacDonald, Iris Yang	2	2:08.47 (3) 2:08.47	4:16.25 2:07.78	3.53	+18.80
4	39.12 MLC School Megan Kuit, Maya McBrien	7	2:11.67 (4) 2:11.67	4:24.90 2:13.23	8.65	+27.45
5	39.23 Roseville 1 Lucy Ryan, Hannah Ryan	6	2:16.82 (6) 2:16.82	4:28.40 2:11.58	3.50	+30.95
6	39.16 PLC Sydney 1 Isabel Graves, Ava Lane	5	2:14.81 (5) 2:14.81	4:32.49 2:17.68	4.09	+35.04
7	39.21 Redlands 1 Alice Connell, Rose Collyer	3	2:31.61 (7) 2:31.61	5:10.09 2:38.48	37.60	+72.64

Race 72 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	39.05 Loreto Kirribilli Rosie Messara, Xanthe Psychogios	8	2:06.79 (1) 2:06.79	4:12.32 2:05.53	0.00	+0.00
2	39.22 Redlands 2 Sarah Yates, Matilda Hugman	5	2:09.94 (3) 2:09.94	4:18.41 2:08.47	6.09	+6.09
3	39.17 PLC Sydney 2 Katerina V'landys, Scarlett Askew	4	2:09.42 (2) 2:09.42	4:19.10 2:09.68	0.69	+6.78
4	39.07 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Katherine Starke, Sally Hines	2	2:12.96 (4) 2:12.96	4:35.30 2:22.34	16.20	+22.98
5	39.24 Roseville 2 Zoe Edmondson, Madeline Edge	3	2:25.44 (6) 2:25.44	4:43.79 2:18.35	8.49	+31.47
6	39.20 Pymble Ladies' Amelia Nicolaou, Jamilla Soo	7	2:22.85 (5) 2:22.85	5:01.34 2:38.49	17.55	+49.02
7	39.27 Tara School 2 Mackenzie Trac, Mili Sivaram	6	2:32.25 (7) 2:32.25	5:09.35 2:37.10	8.01	+57.03

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 73 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	39.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Eleanor Hall, Leila Biddington	7	2:06.41 (1) 2:06.41	4:11.65 2:05.24	0.00	+0.00
2	39.18 PLC Sydney 3 Zoey Lee, Madeline Miller	3	2:07.66 (2) 2:07.66	4:17.28 2:09.62	5.63	+5.63
3	39.15 North Sydney Girls Sarah Newton, Erica Cui	2	2:12.36 (3) 2:12.36	4:25.40 2:13.04	8.12	+13.75
4	39.26 Sydney Girls 2 Reeva Dotel, Eliza Obbard	8	2:16.73 (4) 2:16.73	4:31.19 2:14.46	5.79	+19.54
5	39.02 Ascham Emilla McGuinness, Camilla Bourke	4	2:27.62 (5) 2:27.62	4:48.41 2:20.79	17.22	+36.76
6	39.08 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Ella Jones, Ella Freeman	6	2:38.65 (6) 2:38.65	5:08.11 2:29.46	19.70	+56.46
7	39.28 The Armidale School Ruby Menkens, Harriet Coupland	5	5:45.15 (7) 5:45.15	8:14.45 2:29.30	186.34	+242.8

Race 74 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	39.10 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Lara Dwyer, Lucy Meek	3	1:59.97 (1) 1:59.97	4:04.76 2:04.79	0.00	+0.00
2	39.01 Ascham Victoria Zou, Ingrid Sobotta	2	2:10.19 (2) 2:10.19	4:21.30 2:11.11	16.54	+16.54
3	39.09 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Eloise Moore, Jaz Burgoyne	5	2:10.55 (3) 2:10.55	4:21.52 2:10.97	0.22	+16.76
4	39.14 North Sydney Girls Angelina Wang, Jasmine Nguyen	8	2:18.18 (4) 2:18.18	4:40.73 2:22.55	19.21	+35.97
5	39.11 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Eloise Levay, Amelia Bosotti	7	2:21.39 (5) 2:21.39	4:41.96 2:20.57	1.23	+37.20
6	39.19 PLC Sydney 4 Lily Sabharwal, Aubie Cohen	4	2:23.79 (6) 2:23.79	4:49.31 2:25.52	7.35	+44.55
7	39.13 North Sydney Girls Sara Liu*, Gabrielle Grant	6	2:26.18 (7) 2:26.18	4:59.51 2:33.33	10.20	+54.75

*substitute

Race 75 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	40.01 Ascham Ingse Dive	7	2:04.09 (1) 2:04.09	4:07.98 2:03.89	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 PLC Sydney 1 Zoe Leeshaa	6	2:06.92 (2) 2:06.92	4:15.66 2:08.74	7.68	+7.68
3	40.14 Sydney Girls 1 Evelyn Chew	4	2:17.39 (3) 2:17.39	4:37.00 2:19.61	21.34	+29.02
4	40.03 Loreto Kirribilli Charlotte Mutton	3	2:19.09 (4) 2:19.09	4:39.22 2:20.13	2.22	+31.24
5	40.05 Loreto Normanhurst 9 Tiffany Morley	2	2:30.61 (6) 2:30.61	5:00.33 2:29.72	21.11	+52.35
6	40.04 Loreto Kirribilli Charlotte Tayler	8	2:30.15 (5) 2:30.15	5:14.59 2:44.44	14.26	+66.61
	40.10 Roseville 1 Sophie Benn	5	SCRATCHED			
	40.06 MLC School Grace Likely	9	SCRATCHED			

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 76 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	40.15 Sydney Girls 2 Harper Keppie	1	2:05.75 (1) 2:05.75	4:19.49 2:13.74	0.00	+0.00
2	40.16 Sydney Girls 3 Mia Zhang	3	2:22.10 (3) 2:22.10	4:45.15 2:23.05	25.66	+25.66
3	40.17 Sydney Girls 4 Feiyang Zhang	9	2:24.43 (5) 2:24.43	4:48.81 2:24.38	3.66	+29.32
4	40.02 Loreto Kirribilli Virginia Dixon	6	2:13.69 (2) 2:13.69	4:48.92 2:35.23	0.11	+29.43
5	40.08 PLC Sydney 2 Madeleine Barrett	8	2:22.78 (4) 2:22.78	4:53.01 2:30.23	4.09	+33.52
6	40.09 PLC Sydney 3 Lily Sullivan	5	2:27.57 (6) 2:27.57	5:05.26 2:37.69	12.25	+45.77
	40.12 Roseville 3 Ariane Pappas	2	SCRATCHED			
	40.11 Roseville 2 Abbie Harris	4	SCRATCHED			
	40.13 Roseville 4 Milly Philipsz	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 77 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	47.01 Kinross Wolaroi Wilkin,Smith,Mason,Leigo, Tancred,Luelf,Scammell,Kirby,c:Caro	6	1:40.46 (1) 1:40.46	3:24.87 (1) 1:44.41	5:09.21 (1) 1:44.34	6:53.42 1:44.21	0.00	+0.00
2	47.05 Queenwood Shirvington,Gassmann,Calveley,Strydom, Hayes,Doku, Veitch,Tompson,c:Millner	3	1:44.25 (2) 1:44.25	3:29.55 (2) 1:45.30	5:16.73 (2) 1:47.18	7:03.64 1:46.91	10.22	+10.22
3	47.02 Loreto Kirribilli Ahrens,Loiterton,Dunstan,Chidgey, Ronan,Radocaj,Wheelahan,Charleson,c:Karamanian	5	1:46.15 (3) 1:46.15	3:33.54 (3) 1:47.39	5:23.93 (3) 1:50.39	7:15.28 1:51.35	11.64	+21.86
4	47.06 St Catherine's MacGregor,Dunn,Morgan,Plowman, Links,Connell,Morgan,Lloyd,c:Shew	8	1:46.92 (4) 1:46.92	3:36.11 (4) 1:49.19	5:26.90 (4) 1:50.79	7:17.64 1:50.74	2.36	+24.22
5	47.04 Pymble Ladies' Blaiklock,McLean,Woods,Murphy, Kapoor*,Bilney,Hodder,Bazina*,c:Solomons	7	1:55.72 (5) 1:55.72	3:50.11 (5) 1:54.39	5:47.30 (5) 1:57.19	7:42.52 1:55.22	24.88	+49.10
6	47.03 Loreto Normanhurst Macphail,Kinchington,Montano,Lacko, Pennington*,Ward,Branley*,English,c:Clarke	4	2:01.16 (6) 2:01.16	4:10.91 (6) 2:09.75	6:22.01 (6) 2:11.10	8:26.06 2:04.05	43.54	+92.64

*substitute

Race 78 Men's Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	41.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 T.Sheedy,W.Latham,S.Attenborough,R.Cleary,c:H.Grinter	6	1:46.83 (2) 1:46.83	3:31.79 1:44.96	0.00	+0.00
2	41.03 St Augustines H.Menzies,K.Williams,J.Moy,O.Kennedy,c:H.Goldsworthy	7	1:45.90 (1) 1:45.90	3:31.96 1:46.06	0.17	+0.17
3	41.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 J.Beaudin,M.Laird,C.Hazelton,M.Leigo,c:M.Kenny	4	1:53.42 (3) 1:53.42	3:44.81 1:51.39	12.85	+13.02
4	41.04 The Armidale School C.Bolch,T.Pietsch,C.McKemey,A.White,c:C.Rose	5	1:59.10 (4) 1:59.10	3:58.94 1:59.84	14.13	+27.15

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 79 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.06 Queenwood Mcwilliam,Wyrill,Fainga'anuku,Yates*,c:Tumbers	6	1:57.36 (2) 1:57.36	3:59.14 (2) 2:01.78	5:58.38 (1) 1:59.24	8:00.23 2:01.85	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Canberra Grammar 1 Allen, Templeton, Reiner, Worboys, c: Morgan	5	1:56.48 (1) 1:56.48	3:57.05 (1) 2:00.57	5:59.12 (2) 2:02.07	8:07.09 2:07.97	6.86	+6.86
3	42.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Cooper, Chiswick, Cadwallader, Cadman, c: Russell	4	2:01.40 (4) 2:01.40	4:05.79 (3) 2:04.39	6:13.62 (3) 2:07.83	8:22.60 2:08.98	15.51	+22.37
4	42.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Kevin, Tsang, Kovacs, Edwards, c: Clarkin	7	2:01.25 (3) 2:01.25	4:06.09 (4) 2:04.84	6:18.59 (4) 2:12.50	8:34.83 2:16.24	12.23	+34.60
5	42.02 Canberra Grammar 2 Lynch, Webb, Dearlove, Massey, c: Bowman	8	2:07.88 (5) 2:07.88	4:18.62 (5) 2:10.74	6:31.52 (5) 2:12.90	8:43.53 2:12.01	8.70	+43.30
6	42.05 Loreto Kirribilli 3 James, Di Giovanni, Campbell, Smith, c: Olesnicky	3	2:11.21 (6) 2:11.21	4:27.58 (6) 2:16.37	6:49.20 (6) 2:21.62	9:05.60 2:16.40	22.07	+65.37

*substitute

Race 80 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.04 Mosman 1 Isabelle Armstrong, Amelia D'Arcy	9	1:59.59 (1) 1:59.59	4:02.39 (1) 2:02.80	6:06.20 (1) 2:03.81	8:11.65 2:05.45	0.00	+0.00
2	43.17 Sydney Girls 1 Camille Zankl, Alison Rao	6	2:01.57 (3) 2:01.57	4:06.00 (2) 2:04.43	6:14.13 (2) 2:08.13	8:20.17 2:06.04	8.52	+8.52
3	43.02 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Charlotte Doyle, Zara Bruem	4	2:06.08 (5) 2:06.08	4:15.33 (4) 2:09.25	6:26.77 (4) 2:11.44	8:35.52 2:08.75	15.35	+23.87
4	43.21 Tara School 1 Isabel Dulimov, Reeta Liu	2	2:00.00 (2) 2:00.00	4:09.86 (3) 2:09.86	6:24.79 (3) 2:14.93	8:36.75 2:11.96	1.23	+25.10
5	43.09 PLC Sydney 1 Willow Swift, Karla Rasica	3	2:05.71 (4) 2:05.71	4:19.28 (5) 2:13.57	6:35.72 (5) 2:16.44	8:49.75 2:14.03	13.00	+38.10
6	43.14 Redlands 1 Ava Ford, Grace Ford	8	2:08.86 (6) 2:08.86	4:22.21 (6) 2:13.35	6:38.42 (6) 2:16.21	8:51.81 2:13.39	2.06	+40.16
7	43.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Isla Davidson, Abbey Irvine	7	2:22.39 (7) 2:22.39	4:44.13 (7) 2:21.74	7:11.30 (7) 2:27.17	9:32.75 2:21.45	40.94	+81.10
	43.13 Pymble Ladies' Isla Campbell, Sanaa Kapoor	5						

Race 81 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.24 The Armidale School Isabelle Coddington, Georgia Henderson	9	1:57.98 (2) 1:57.98	3:58.24 (1) 2:00.26	6:03.04 (1) 2:04.80	8:07.89 2:04.85	0.00	+0.00
2	43.15 Redlands 2 Livia (Liv) Goodland, Isabella Solgaard	6	2:03.25 (3) 2:03.25	4:09.46 (3) 2:06.21	6:20.01 (3) 2:10.55	8:25.64 2:05.63	17.75	+17.75
3	43.05 Mosman 2 Amelia Reade, Amelie Kemper-Massie	2	2:07.02 (6) 2:07.02	4:13.76 (4) 2:06.74	6:24.74 (4) 2:10.98	8:34.55 2:09.81	8.91	+26.66
4	43.03 MLC School Nicola Keast, Jemima Blake	8	1:57.53 (1) 1:57.53	4:02.81 (2) 2:05.28	6:17.11 (2) 2:14.30	8:40.67 2:23.56	6.12	+32.78
5	43.08 North Sydney Girls Luojia Tang, Felicity Moy	4	2:05.68 (5) 2:05.68	4:15.38 (5) 2:09.70	6:33.78 (5) 2:18.40	8:49.25 2:15.47	8.58	+41.36
6	43.10 PLC Sydney 2 Jessica Burrows, Claire La	5	2:05.41 (4) 2:05.41	4:16.95 (6) 2:11.54	6:36.80 (6) 2:19.85	8:57.02 2:20.22	7.77	+49.13
7	43.22 Tara School 2 Kelly Li, Nicole Ji	7	2:13.17 (8) 2:13.17	4:29.78 (8) 2:16.61	6:47.58 (7) 2:17.80	9:08.15 2:20.57	11.13	+60.26
8	43.16 St Catherine's Florence Vinnell, Amelie Fletcher	3	2:08.95 (7) 2:08.95	4:27.57 (7) 2:18.62	6:54.81 (8) 2:27.24	9:21.81 2:27.00	13.66	+73.92

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 82 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.06 North Sydney Girls Xiaozuo Liu, Imogen Szabo	6	2:02.25 (1) 2:02.25	4:14.86 (1) 2:12.61	6:34.03 (1) 2:19.17	8:58.33 2:24.30	0.00	+0.00
2	43.18 Sydney Girls 2 Ashling Considine, Alice Gao	9	2:07.86 (2) 2:07.86	4:28.11 (2) 2:20.25	6:51.36 (2) 2:23.25	9:15.39 2:24.03	17.06	+17.06
3	43.12 PLC Sydney 4 Grace Logan, Virginia (Vicky) Russell	2	2:20.22 (7) 2:20.22	4:43.57 (6) 2:23.35	7:04.35 (5) 2:20.78	9:21.16 2:16.81	5.77	+22.83
4	43.19 Sydney Girls 3 Maya Reed, Betty Lin	3	2:13.94 (3) 2:13.94	4:36.37 (3) 2:22.43	7:00.26 (3) 2:23.89	9:21.69 2:21.43	0.53	+23.36
5	43.11 PLC Sydney 3 Isabella Macfarlane, Sophie Meyer	5	2:18.03 (6) 2:18.03	4:38.36 (4) 2:20.33	7:00.66 (4) 2:22.30	9:24.29 2:23.63	2.60	+25.96
6	43.07 North Sydney Girls Airi Williams, Ziyang Tang	8	2:15.99 (4) 2:15.99	4:41.21 (5) 2:25.22	7:10.04 (6) 2:28.83	9:37.32 2:27.28	13.03	+38.99
7	43.20 Sydney Girls 4 Aarna Gandhi*, Medha Anil	7	2:17.20 (5) 2:17.20	4:45.40 (7) 2:28.20	7:20.05 (7) 2:34.65	9:51.71 2:31.66	14.39	+53.38
8	43.23 Tara School 3 Adele Toia, Navya Singh	4	2:52.76 (8) 2:52.76	5:56.35 (8) 3:03.59	9:01.02 (8) 3:04.67	11:55.43 2:54.41	123.72	+177.1

*substitute

Race 83 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.14 Redlands 1 Eva Simpson	3	2:10.24 (2) 2:10.24	4:23.12 (1) 2:12.88	6:41.59 (1) 2:18.47	8:54.37 2:12.78	0.00	+0.00
2	44.18 Roseville Piper Robertson	5	2:09.60 (1) 2:09.60	4:25.98 (2) 2:16.38	6:44.39 (2) 2:18.41	8:57.44 2:13.05	3.07	+3.07
3	44.19 Sydney Girls 1 Mia Williams	9	2:13.54 (3) 2:13.54	4:30.90 (3) 2:17.36	6:51.51 (3) 2:20.61	9:08.94 2:17.43	11.50	+14.57
4	44.04 MLC School Adelaide Abernethy	7	2:15.85 (4) 2:15.85	4:35.93 (4) 2:20.08	7:04.20 (4) 2:28.27	9:34.15 2:29.95	25.21	+39.78
5	44.11 Queenwood Juliet Talbot Stern	8	2:31.94 (5) 2:31.94	5:07.35 (5) 2:35.41	7:50.51 (5) 2:43.16	10:28.89 2:38.38	54.74	+94.52
	44.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Alex James	2	SCRATCHED					
	44.01 Canberra Grammar Sarah Miller	4	DID NOT START					
	44.07 PLC Sydney 1 Grace Moodie	6	SCRATCHED					

Race 84 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.15 Redlands 2 Lilian Forsyth	2	2:08.57 (1) 2:08.57	4:27.09 (1) 2:18.52	6:44.63 (1) 2:17.54	8:57.70 2:13.07	0.00	+0.00
2	44.08 PLC Sydney 2 Chiara Ewing	6	2:12.66 (2) 2:12.66	4:38.81 (2) 2:26.15	7:10.61 (2) 2:31.80	9:37.15 2:26.54	39.45	+39.45
3	44.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Julia Kearney	5	2:34.77 (4) 2:34.77	5:12.25 (3) 2:37.48	7:49.71 (3) 2:37.46	10:23.40 2:33.69	46.25	+85.70
4	44.06 North Sydney Girls Ada Poe	7	2:34.17 (3) 2:34.17	5:15.73 (4) 2:41.56	7:59.53 (4) 2:43.80	10:38.54 2:39.01	15.14	+100.8
5	44.23 Tara School Naomi Cross	3	2:35.43 (5) 2:35.43	5:23.25 (5) 2:47.82	8:12.61 (5) 2:49.36	10:56.02 2:43.41	17.48	+118.3
6	44.20 Sydney Girls 2 Amy Du	8	2:39.62 (6) 2:39.62	5:29.29 (6) 2:49.67	8:21.96 (6) 2:52.67	11:10.43 2:48.47	14.41	+132.7
	44.12 Queenwood Katya Cassidy	4	SCRATCHED					
	44.05 Mosman Abbie Wrightson	9	SCRATCHED					

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 22 February 2025

Race 85 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	44.16 Redlands 3 Aurora Crennan	4	2:18.25 (1) 2:18.25	4:40.33 (1) 2:22.08	6:58.05 (1) 2:17.72	9:16.35 2:18.30	0.00	+0.00		
2	44.22 Sydney Girls 4 Carina Li	6	2:19.74 (2) 2:19.74	4:42.39 (2) 2:22.65	7:10.15 (2) 2:27.76	9:33.83 2:23.68	17.48	+17.48		
3	44.21 Sydney Girls 3 Dana Eun	3	2:20.65 (3) 2:20.65	4:44.29 (3) 2:23.64	7:15.01 (3) 2:30.72	9:42.55 2:27.54	8.72	+26.20		
4	44.09 PLC Sydney 3 Chloe Lau	5	2:26.77 (5) 2:26.77	5:01.48 (5) 2:34.71	7:39.06 (5) 2:37.58	10:09.02 2:29.96	26.47	+52.67		
5	44.10 PLC Sydney 4 Isabelle Wadland	7	2:26.52 (4) 2:26.52	4:59.31 (4) 2:32.79	7:37.26 (4) 2:37.95	10:13.27 2:36.01	4.25	+56.92		
6	44.13 Redlands Zoe Trevena	8	2:28.25 (6) 2:28.25	5:05.57 (6) 2:37.32	7:59.92 (6) 2:54.35	10:48.92 2:49.00	35.65	+92.57		
	44.17 Redlands 4 Saskia Kaye	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 86 Schoolgirl Representative Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	50.03 IGSA 1 Barrett,Bugg*,Yabsley,Boland, Phillips,Hitchens,Mclaren,Naito,c:Parkes	6	1:39.35 (1) 1:39.35	3:20.03 (1) 1:40.68	5:05.11 (1) 1:45.08	6:48.06 1:42.95	0.00	+0.00
2	50.04 IGSA 2 Kennedy,Woodward,Heap*,Poulos, Mackinlay,Yardley,Stigter,Tompson,c:Goddard	4	1:41.80 (2) 1:41.80	3:25.23 (2) 1:43.43	5:11.39 (2) 1:46.16	6:55.05 1:43.66	6.99	+6.99
3	50.01 ACT Schools 1 Smith,Byron,Frost,King, Bowen,Walker,Robertson,Griffiths,c:Matz	5	1:43.27 (3) 1:43.27	3:28.76 (3) 1:45.49	5:17.91 (3) 1:49.15	7:07.33 1:49.42	12.28	+19.27
4	50.02 ACT Schools 2 Rangiah,Murphy,Shockley,Vannan, West,Beesley,Wyllie,Hoskin,c:Miller	7	1:47.35 (4) 1:47.35	3:38.07 (4) 1:50.72	5:31.32 (4) 1:53.25	7:23.31 1:51.99	15.98	+35.25

*substitute

Race 87 Schoolboy Representative Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	51.02 ACT Schools 2 Chesworth,Wilson,Pracy,Vagg, Bridgewater,English,Moss,Doherty,c:Balogun	5	1:37.72 (1) 1:37.72	3:18.28 (1) 1:40.56	4:55.77 (1) 1:37.49	6:30.10 1:34.33	0.00	+0.00
2	51.01 ACT Schools 1 Maclean,Tremopoulos, Van Der Walt, Dafter, Murphy,McGregor,Schmidt,Griffiths,c:Robson	6	1:54.88 (2) 1:54.88	3:28.86 (2) 1:33.98	5:01.79 (2) 1:32.93	6:31.37 1:29.58	1.27	+1.27